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1 William I Brady 0185’{* /0 WM WNEARY N A~ | U
. 2 Owen Brady b: 1725 d: 1800 in NC, USA MO3ES QK
... 3 Lewis Brady b: 1750 in Gates County, North Carolina d: 1827 in Pleasant Grove, Randolph County, North Carolina 2r A A
....... 4 Isaac Brady b: 1777 in Randolph, NC, USA d: 1847 in Randolph, NC, USA R v c
.......... +Elizabeth Ann Giles b: Abt. 1750 in Pennsylvania m: 13 Feb 1770 in Johnston, North Carolina d: in Randolph A -
County, North Carolina .5 v '3 ce
....... 4 Enoch Brady b: 1771 in North Carolina d: 1859 in Habersham County, Georgia “LLy FRAVK AU U
............. +Lydia Covington b:in NC, USA m: in Franklin, GA, USA iK€
..... . 5 Enoch Brady b: 1804 in North Carolina d: Aft. 1880 in Banks County, Georgia ;-m WW
cevesessnsne. +Mahala Davis b: 1813 in North Carolina m: 01 Sep 1828 d: Aft. 1880 in Homer, Banks, GA, USA “.
..... 6 Nancy Brady b: 13 Aug 1830 in Banks, GA, USA d: 24 Feb 1919 in Banks, GA, USA M 4‘ @MXM
- 6 Alvin Dean Brady b: 10 Aug 1833 in Habersham County, Georgia d: 1915 in Banks, GA, USA éj
cersrnnasrenssnes +Mae May Ward m: 02 Sep 1860 in Banks, GA, USA d: in Banks, GA, USA antn f ldﬂl&\—
... 7 Alvin Nathaniel Brady b: 04 Feb 1861 in Banks, GA, USA d: 28 Feb 1952 o

verseseneenee. 1 Georgia Brady b: 01 Nov 1865 in Banks, GA, USA d: 26 Dec 1908 -
..... .. 7 Charlotte Lottic Brady b: 14 Oct 1869 in Banks, GA, USA d: 19 Oct 1956 . ‘73 -~ ?5 WM
..... ... 7 MinervaBrady b: 1862
..... *2nd Wifc of Alvin Dean Brady: aolpo
........... +Ellen Smith b: 1852 m: 1866 in Banks, GA, USA .
wrsssnenes 7 Emma Missouri Brady b: 14 Sep 1882 in Baldwin, Jackson, GA, USA d:23 Jul 1951 in Jackson, GA, USA _Le1 i
..... .. 7 EnochBrady b: 1878 d: 14 Jul 1959 in Leatherwood . ‘ ,( ¢ * M"
woesssaeseens 1 Elizabeth Lizzie Brady b: 1882 d: 1945 in Camesville, GA, USA
= ... 7 DoraBrady b: 1887 d: 1931 in Leatherwood

wenenn 1 Donoa Brady Aan Anomn
..... ... 6 MaryBrady b: 1836 in Habersham County, Georgia ’%/
........... +Thomas Lewallen b: 1850 in Washington District, Banks County, Georgia
..... ... 7 Enoch Brady Lewallen b: 1868 in Washington District, Banks County, Georgia
..... ... 7 Nancy C. Lewallen b: 1869 in Washington District, Banks County, Georgia K ﬂ 4
..... w7 Martha Lewallen b: 1871 in Washington District, Banks County, Georgia - o0 6
............ 7 Harriet M. Lewallen b: 1874 in Washington District, Banks County, Georgia l.-) b1 y a

............ 7 Thursda E. Lewallen b: 1876 in Washington District, Banks County, Georgia

... 6 Peggy Margaret Brady b: 1838 in Habersham County, Georgia

... 6 LewisBrady b: 1839 in Habersham County, Georgia d: 1863

... 6 Charlotte Lotta Brady b: 1842 in Habessham County, Georgia

... 6 Benjamin F Brady b: 1844 in Habersham County, Georgia d: 27 Aug 1862 .

. 5 Hiram J Brady b: 15 Nov 1811 in GA, USA d: 13 Feb 1883 in Powell, Marion, AR, USA

................ +Charity Cook b: 28 Feb 1811 in SC, USA m: 16 Feb 1834 in GA, USA d: 27 Jul 1881 in Sugar Orchard Ck, AR,
USA :

............. -6 John W Brady b: 18 Jun 1843 in Fannin, GA, USA d: 1920 in AR, USA

James Polk Brady b: 09 Feb 1847 in Fannin, GA, USA

6
. 6 Nancy Jane Brady b: 21 May 1853 in Fannin, GA, USA
. 6 Thomas CBrady b:27 Dec 1837 in Fannin, GA, USA
6 Amanda E Brady b: 21 Dec 1849 in Fannin, GA, USA
<. 6 Mary A Brady b: 24 Mar 1841 in Fannin, GA, USA
.......... 6 Enoch Brady b: 29 Dec 1835 in Fannin, GA, USA
. 5 Elizabeth Brady b: 15 Nov 1800 in Habersham, GA, USA d: 06 Jan 1878 in Fannin, GA, USA
....... +William James Cox b: 1802 in Anderson, SC, USA m: 1825 d: 27 Jun 1890 in Fannin, GA, USA
- Enoch Bradly Cox b: 04 Oct 1837 in Fannin, GA, USA d: 17 Nov 1904
Elizabeth Cox b: 27 Jul 1838 in Fannin, GA, USA d: 1890 in OK, USA
John Cox b: 1827 in GA, USA d: 07 Mar 1901 in Gilmer, GA, USA
James Marion Cox b: 22 Jun 1844 in Faonin, GA, USA d: 16 Aug 1896 in Gainesville, Hall, GA, USA
William Garrison Cox b: 17 Aug 1840 in Blueridge, GA, USA d: 10 Sep 1922 in Bumet, TX, USA
Lydia Cox b: 08 Oct 1829 in Fannin, GA, USA d: 11 Sep 1874 in Logan, KS, USA
Nancy A Cox b: 1834 in Fannin, GA, USA
David Cox b: 1836 in Fannin, GA, USA
.......... 5 Lewis Brady b: 1816
.......... 5 Mary Brady
.......... 5 Nancy Brady b: 1802
....... *2nd Wife of Enoch Brady:
............. +Nancy Davis b: 1779 in North Carolina m: 19 Dec 1816 in Franklin, GA, USA d: 1855 in Habersham County,
Georgia
.......... 5 William L Brady b: Jun 1815 in Habersham County, Georgia d: 09 Jul 1903 in Banks County, Georgia
................ +Elizabeth b: 1837 in Georgia m: Abt. 1870 in Banks County, Georgia d: Bef. 1380 in Banks County, Georgia
.......... *2nd Wife of William L Brady:
................ +Rosetta Etta Gunn b: Sep 1853 in Georgia m: 18 Sep 1881 in Washington District, Banks County, Georgia d:
1925
............. 6 Clifford C Brady b: Feb 1883 in Washington District, Banks County, Georgia
................... +Clayton Lane b: 1885
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................ 7 Minnie Lane b: 1904 in Columbia, Banks County, Georgia
................ 7 Marvin Lane b: 1906 in Columbia, Banks County, Georgia
................ 7 AllyLane b: 1908 in Columbia, Banks County, Georgia
6 William Ervin Brady b: Jan 1893 in Washington District, Banks County, Georgia
.......... ~*3rd Wife of William L Brady:

g

@Y‘/

................ +Sarah Vaughn b: 1821 in Habersham County, Georgia m: 24 Dec 1838 in Habersham, GA, USA d: Jun 1847 in
Habersham County, Georgia

............. 6 John Milton Brady b: 1840 in Habersham County, Georgia d: 1862

............ 6 Nancy Brady b: 1842 in Habersham County, Georgia

............. 6 Benjamin Franklin Brady b: Feb 1845 in Habersham County, Georgia d: 10 Jun 1921

wvesessennee 6 James Manuel Brady b: 01 Jun 1847 in Habersham County, Georgia d: 10 Jun 1921

.......... *4th Wife of William L Brady:

................ +Margaret Vaughn b: 1830 in Habersham County, Georgia m: 22 Mar 1848 in Franklin, Georgia d: Bef. 1860 in
Banks County, Georgia

............. 6 AnnaB Brady b: 1848 in Habersham County, Georgia

............. 6 Newton Brady b: 1855 in Habersham County, Georgia

............. 6 Jasper Brady b: 1858 in Habersham County, Georgia

v 5 James Dean Brady b: Oct 1819 in Habersham County, Georgia d: 1902 in Stephens, GA, USA
............... +Mahulda Hulda Brown b: 1824 in Georgia m: 1840

............. 6 James Elias Brady b: Jul 1842 in Habersham County, Georgia

................... +Manerva b: 1846 in Georgia

................ 7 Fanny Brady b: 1869 in Habersham County, Georgia

............. *2nd Wife of James Elias Brady:

................... +Mary L. b: Oct 1848

............. 6 William Michael Brady b: 1844 in Habersham County, Georgia d: 1862 in Civil War
............. 6 AffaC. Brady b: 1846 in Habersham County, Georgia

eeveeenanes 6 John B Brady b: 1848 in Habersham County, Georgia

................... +Manerva b: 1846 in Habersham County, Georgia

............. 6 Almore J. Brady b: Aug 1850 in Habersham County, Georgia

............. 6 Mary Brady b: 1853 in Habersham County, Georgia

............. 6 Malinda Brady b: 1855 in Habersham County, Georgia

............. 6 Robert Brady b: Mar 1859 in Habersham County, Georgia

+Elizabeth C. b: Jul 1869 in Habersham County, Georgia

Nancy Brady b: 1862 in Habersham County, Georgia

Alvin Dean Brady b: Mar 1866 in Habersham County, Georgia

.. +AnnaL. b: Nov 1875 in Alabama .

Azzie N. Brady b: Jul 1889 in Habersham County, Georgia

Laura J. Brady b: Jul 1891 in Habersham County, Georgia

Isaac Brady b: Jan 1893 in Habersham County, Georgia

Enoch J. Brady b: Sep 1894 in Habersham County, Georgia

Lessie T. Brady b: Jun 1895 in Habersham County, Georgia

J. Augustus Gus Brady b: Feb 1897 in Habersham County, Georgia

Jennie M. Brady b: 1904 in Habersham County, Georgia

.......... 5 Charlotte Brady b: 1826 in Banks County, Georgia

....... 4 Lewis Brady, Jr. b: 1779 in North Carolina d: 1850 in Shoal Creek, Lumpkin County, Georgia
............. +Mariah Whittle d: 1850 in Shoal Creek, Lumpkin County, Georgia

.......... 5 Elizabeth Brady b: 1815 in North Carolina

.......... 5 Lewis Brady b: 1820 in North Carolina

................ +Polly b: 1824

............. 6 Bazil Brady b: 1846 in Shoal Creek, Lumpkin County, Georgia

weserermees 0 Sarah Brady b: 1841 in Shoal Creek, Lumpkin County, Georgia

.......... 5 Barton Brady b: 1833 in Georgia

....... 4 John Brady b: 1784 in North Carolina d: Jul 1860 in Randolph County, North Carolina
.......... 5 John Brady b: 1822 in Randolph, NC, USA d:in GA, USA

............. +Elizabeth Whittle b: 1792 in North Carolina d: 1860 in Randolph County, NC, USA
.......... 5 Nelson Brady b: 1814 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: Bef. 1880 in Carroll County, Mississippi
............. +Margaret Johnson b: 1815 in North Carolina

6 James Brady b: 1840 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: Bef. 1900 in Carroll County, Mississippi
............... +Rachel b: Feb 1840 in Mississippi

..... 7 John Brady b: 1870 in Carroll County, Mississippi

..... 7 Mary Brady b: 1873 in Carroll County, Mississippi

........... +Unknown Howard

........ 8 Mae Bell Howard b: 1898 in Carroll County, Mississippi

......... 8 Cazzie Howard b: 1900 in Carroll County, Mississippi

......... 8 Ellie May Howard b: 1901 in Carroll County, Mississippi

......... 8 Eloma Howard b: 1903 in Carroll County, Mississippi

<. 7 Margaret Brady b: 1878 in Carroll County, Mississippi

. 6 Thomas S. Brady b: 1844 in Randolph County, North Carolina

eeermteneaenranees +Adaline b: 1845 in Tennessee

................ 7 Claude N. Brady b: 1872 in Carroll County, Mississippi




7 Paul Brady b: 1878 in Camroll County, Mississippi
. 7 Pearl Brady b: 1881 in Carroll County, Mississippi
7 Stana Brady b: Mar 1882 in Carroli County, Mississippi
............. 6 William Atlas Brady b: 1846 in Pontotoc County, Mississippi d: Bef. 1910
................... +Narcissa b: Jun 1850 in Mississippi
..... ... 7 Maidie Emma Brady b: 1871 in Carroll County, Mississippi
............... +Unknown Nelson
..... .... 8 Herman B. Nelson b: 1894 in Sunflower County, Mississippi
........ 8 Marie N. Nelson b: 1898 in Sunflower County, Mississippi
... 7 Margaret Brady b: 1875 in Carroll County, Mississippi
. 7 William Brady b: Mar 1880 in Carroll County, Mississippi
... 7 BennieBrady b: Sep 1882 in Carroll County, Mississippi
................ 7 JamesL. Brady b: Jan 1889 in Carroll County, Mississippi
............. 6 John E.Brady b: 1848 in Pontotoc County, Mississippi
.......... 5 William Wm Brady b: 1815 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: Bet. 1880 - 1900 in Randolph County, North
Carolina
................ +Cynthia Brown b: 1826 in Randoiph County, North Carolina d: Bet. 1870 - 1880 in Randoiph County, North
Carolina
............. 6 Eli Brady b: 18 Apr 1846 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 06 Aug 1922 in Moore County, North Carolina
+Margaret A. Finison b: 28 Jan 1850 in North Carolina m: 02 Dec 1866 in Randolph, North Carolina d: 17 Oct
1906 in Moore County, North Carolina
................ 7 Comelia Brady b: 1871 in Ritter, Moore Co, North Carolina d: 08 Mar 1944 in Mint Hill, Mecklenburg County,
North Carolina :
...................... +Thomas Wesley Denson b: 1866 in North Carolina d: 08 Mar 1953 in Mint Hill, Mecklenburg County, North
Carolina
.................... 8 Bessie Cavness Denson
.......................... +Lester Stroup b:22 May 1913 in Mecklenburg, NC, USA d: 1985 in Indian Trails, Union, NC, USA
9 James Stroup
9 Gary Stroup
Edgar Denson
Fred Denson
Jasper Denson
Katherin Denson
............ +David Adams d: in Charlotte, Mecklenburg, NC, USA
Laura Denson b: 12 Mar 1895 in Rockinham, Robinson, NC, USA d:- 04 Jun 1978 in Charlotte, Mecklenburg,
NC, USA
.................... 8 Mae Denson b: 26 Jun 1897 d: 1946 in Charlotte, Mecklenburg, NC, USA
.................... 8 Charles Greeves Denson b: 01 Nov 1901 in Richmond, North Carolina d: 1990 in Charlotte, Mecklenburg,
NC, USA
.................... 8 Faye Denson b: 28 Jun 1916 d: 28 Aug 1916
7 Mittie A. Brady b: 09 Feb 1873 in Ritter, Moore Co, North Carolina d: 20 Mar 1958 in Moore County, North
Carolina
...................... +Elias B. Welch b: 11 Jul 1868 in Moore County, North Carolina m: 05 May 1892 in Moore County, NC d: 24
Jan 1950 in Moore County, North Carolina . '
8 Frank Leslic Welch b: 28 Oct 1893 in Ritter, Moore Co, North Carofina d: 06 Jun 1975 in Greensboro,
Guilford, North Carolina
.......................... +Pearl Welch
*2nd Wife of Frank Leslie Welch:
............. +Pearl b: 1902 in North Carolina
9 Emma Alice Welch b: 20 Jun 1924 in Guilford County, North Carolina
9 Hilda Rose Welch b: 09 Jan 1926 in Guilford County, North Carolina
...... 9 Hemis Lucille Welch b: 29 Aug 1928 in Guilford County, North Carolina
...... 9 Frank Leslie Jr. Welch b: 13 Aug 1933 in Guilford Couaty, North Carolina
8 Emma Elona Welch b: 27 Nov 1895 in Ritter, Moore Co, North Carolina d: 16 Feb 1968 in Asheboro,
Randoiph, North Carolina, United States of America
.......................... +William Floyd Brewer b: 12 Jul 1898 d: 30 Apr 1952
Bertha M. Welch b: May 1898 in Ritter, Moore Co, North Carolina
Maggic E. Welch b: 1902 in Ritter, Moore Co, North Carolina
Charles Morris Welch b: 04 May 1905 in Ritter, Moore Co, North Carolina d: 04 May 1976 in Moore, North
Carolina
.......................... +Essie G. Purvis b: 03 May 1909 d: 19 Oct 1998
Eli M. Welch b: 1908 in Ritter, Moore Co, North Carolina
Melvin Dewey Welch b: 01 Feb 1908 in Ritter, Moore Co, North Carolina d: 23 May 1994 in Southern Pines,
Moore, North Carolina, United States of America
Annie E. Welch b: 1911 in Ritter, Moore Co, North Carolina
Jobn Russell Welch b: 03 Aug 1913 in Ritter, Moore Co, North Carolina d: 20 Oct 1993 in Durham (P),
Durham, North Carolina
................ 7 Jeremiah M. Jerry Brady b: 21 Apr 1878 in Ritter, Moore Co, North Carolina d: 21 Apr 1912 in Cleveland,
North Carolina
...................... +Mabel b: 1891 in North Carolina m: 1907

...................

....................

.............

.............




8 Hasold Lee Brady b: 10 Apr 1908 in Fayettville, Cumberland County, North Carolina d: 17 Nov 1985 in

Fayettville, Cumberland County, North Carolina
.................... 8 Irwin B. Brady b: 1910 in Fayettville, Cumberland County, Nosth Carolina
0)... 7 Bessie Charity Brady b: 07 Apr 1884 in Ritter, Moore County, North Carolina d: 10 Oct 1954 in Moore

................

....................

- County, North Carolina ]
2 I +Charles Kelly Upchurch b: 19 May 1885 in Moore County, North Carolina m: 16 May 1904 in Moore County,
- North Carolina d: 12 Feb 1955 in Moore County, North Carolina

“8 Elma Lee Upchurch b: 06 May 1905 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 21 Aug 1974 in
Robbins, Moore County, North Carolina
+Boyd Patrick Benfield b: 03 Sep 1901 in Eufola, Iredell County, North Carolina m: 22 Dec 1922 in Moore
County, North Carolina d: 22 Mar 1979 in Robbins, Moore County, North Carolina
9 Edward Patrick Benfield b: 23 Sep 1923 in Moore County, North Carolina d: 22 Sep 2000 in Robbins,

Moore County, North Carolina

+Betty Reeves Lovill b: 16 Sep 1924 in Watauga, North Carolina
10 Robin Patrick Benfield b: 1953 in North Carolina
+Donald Eatmon b: 27 Jan 1949
. 10 Betty Jo Lee Jody Benfield b: 04 Jul 1945 in Lee, North Carolina

] +Andrew Andy Gollan
wvnveskeneees 97 Kathryn Lee "Sister” Benfield b: 20 Jul 1929 in Moore County, North Carolina d: 14 Aug 2001 in Sanford,
) Lee County, North Carolina

................. jovereeeene +Walter Rex Gilmore b: 13 Jan 1925 in Deep River, Lee County, North Carolina
.. 10 Kathryn Laraine Gilmore b: 28 Apr 1948 in Cross Creek, Cumberland County, North Carolina
+Carl Wayne Beal b: 30 May 1944 in Sanford, Lee County, North Carolina m: 04 Jun 1965 in Sanford,
: Lee County, North Carolina .
* 10 Karen Rexine Gilmore b: 23 Nov 1960 in Sanford, Lee County, North Carolina

: +Lake
9 Peggy Ann Benfield b: 29 Jan 1934 in Moore County, North Carolina
+John Edward Nick Nicodemus b: in North Carolina
10 John Edward Butch Nicodemus b: in Moore County, North Carolina
.......... +Ellen B. Sheffield
10 Julie Ann Nicodemus b: 17 Jan 1955 in Mineral Springs, Moore County, North Carolina
+Russell Wayne Hussey b: 18 Dec 1952 in Mineral Springs, Moore County, North Carolina
10 Patrick Lee Nicodemus b: 12 Oct 1956 in Moore County, North Carolina
.......... +Barbara Ann Williams
*2nd Wife of Patrick Lee Nicodemus:
+Sarah Lue McNeill b: 06 Dec 1954 in Montgomery County, North Carolina d: 10 Sep 2004 in Seagrove,
Moore County, North Carolina
10 Kathy Lynn Nicodemus b: 04 May 1959 in Mineral Springs, Moore County, North Carolina
........... +Herman Joel Hussey b: 07 Aug 1957 in Mineral Springs, Moore County, North Carolina
Stella Bell Upchurch b: 28 Dec 1906 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 26 Apr 1991 in Duval
County, Florida )
+James Elias Kennedy b: 07 Jan 1901 in Prosperity, Moore County, North Carolina m: Abt. 1923 d: 14 Nov
! 1971 in Ritters Township, Moore County, North Carolina
9 James Rufus Kennedy b: 18 Jul 1924 in High Falls, Moore County, NC d: 05 May 1925 in High Falls,
Moore County, North Carolina
9 Joseph Edison Ed Kennedy b: 07 Jan 1927 in High Falls, Moore County, NC d: 21 Jul 1991 in Duval
County, Florida
+Evelyn Louise Bumgardoer b: 20 Apr 1931 in Shelby, North Carolina m: Abt. 1950
... 10 James Edison Ed Kennedy b: 16 May 1951 in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
........... +Kathy
10 Joseph Thurston Kennedy b: 30 Dec 1952 in Shelby, Cleveland County, North Carolina
teverermensriesstassntaesrensase +Anita Louise Carpenter m: in Salisbury, Rowan, North Carolina
10 David Harlan Kennedy b: 12 Nov 1954 in Mineral Springs, Moore County, North Carolina
10 Eloise Marie Kennedy b: 25 Apr 1957 in Mineral Springs, Moore County, North Carolina
..................... +Wolfgang H. Mahn b: 10 Feb 1961
8 Mollie Margaret Upchurch b: 08 Oct 1908 in High Falls, Moore County;-North Carolina d: 02 Jul 1971 in
Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
+Edgar Chromo Butler b: 08 Sep 1912 in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina d: 11 May 1983 in
Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
8 .Winton Jerry Upchurch b: 23 Feb 1910 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 25 Oct 1969 in
i Greensboro, Guilford, North Carolina, United States of America
! +Edith Lawson m: Abt. 1940

...........................

.. 9 Mary Ann Upchurch b: 25 Aug 1944

.............. +Charles Lester Salmon b: in North Carolina d: in Greensboro, Guilford, North Carolina
........... 10 Jennifer Elizabeth Salmon b: 07 Apr 1971 in Guilford County, North Carolina
..................... +Langley

............... 10 Charles Fletcher Salmon b: 29 Dec 1972 in Guilford County, North Carolina

......... ... *2nd Wife of Winton Jerry Upchurch:
+Daisy Orla Hopper b: 03 Nov 1905 in Rockingham County, North Carolina m: Abt. 1962 in Greensboro,

Guilford County, North Carolina d: 19 May 1993 in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina

....................
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................. .. 8 Carl Henry Upchurch b: 29 Jan 1913 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 17 Jul 1977 in Los (?, LD
‘ Angeles, California "
.............. /o +lrene A. Schmalz b: 15 Sep 1918 in Logan County, Arkansas @
... 9 DebraLynn Upchurch b: 13 Jun 1952 in Los Angeles, California
.......... +Bemard J Dressler b: 20 Dec 1939 d: 16 Nov 2002 in California
.... 10 Chelsea Lisel Dressler b: 11 Mar 1980 in Los Angeles, Los Angeles County, California
JERERUN S 10 Kirsten Irene Dressler b: 02 Aug 1981 in Los Angeles, Los Angeles County, California
.................... 8 Walter Clinton Upchurch b: 16 Sep 1914 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 17 Apr 1980 in
Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
............ e +Mary Lucille Bamey b: 14 Apr 1921 in Middlesborough, Bell County, Kentucky
ST A 9 Linda Gail Upchurch b: 21 Jan 1942 in Guilford County, North Carolina
sessrersessaniinessrassaneas +Pinckney Young
..................... *2nd Husband of Linda Gail Upchurch:
............................ +William Vance Jr. Kester b: 04 Nov 1939 in Guilford County, North Carolina m: Abt. 1960 in Guilford
County, North Carolina
......................... 10 Baby Girl Kester b: 06 Jan 1962 in Guilford County, Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
......................... 10 William Vance Trip ITl Kester b: 30 Jan 1964 in Guilford County, Greensboro, Guilford County, North
Carolina
........................ 10 Michael Todd Kester b: 15 Apr 1967 in Guilford County, Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
8 Elsie Mae Upchurch b: 09 May 1916 in High Falls, Meore County, North Carolina d: 27 Apr 1979 in
‘ Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
................. i....... +William Claude Tew b: 16 May 1915 in Gilmer Township, Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina m:
\ 1935 in North Carolina d: 26 Jan 1975 in St. Joseph's Hospital, San Francisco, California
................... ... 9 Jerry Winfred Tew b: 15 Dec 1937 in Greeasboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
.................. Joovee. +Loretta Jayne Craven b: 04 May 1937 in Randolph County, North Carolina m: 17 Mar 1961 in Randolph
County, North Carolina
................ feesne. 10 Samantha Jayne Toy Tew b: 15 Dec 1961 in Asheboro, Randolph County, North Carolina
....... 10 Thomasina Joan Todi Tew b: 18 Nov 1964 in Asheboro, Randolph County, North Carolina
... ¥2nd Wife of Jerry Winfred Tew:
+Norma Sue Williams b: 15 Dec 1952 in Montgomery, North Carolina m: 1969 in Rockingham, Richmond
County, North Carolina
........... 10 Melissa Sue Tew b: 28 Oct 1969 in Richmond County, North Carolina
................. +Hurbert Wayne Webb
........... 10 Geri Renee Tew b: 08 Jul 1971 in Guilford, North Carolina
........... 10 Christy Dawn Tew b: 06 Jan 1974 in Rockingham, Richmond County, NC
................ +John H. Jr. Powell
........... 10 Greg Winfred Tew b: 23 Dec 1976 in Rockingham, Richmond County, NC
........ *3rd Wife of Jerry Winfred Tew:
.......... +Barbara Graves b: 1950 in North Carolina m: 1995
... 9 Joan Carole Tew b: 24 Mar 1941 in Graham, Alamance County, North Carolina
.................. +William Arrington Jr. Kitchin b: 21 Dec 1938 in Hartsville, Darlington County, South Carolina m: 02 Nov
: 1960 in Goeppingen, (Wurtenburg) Germany
.......................... 10 Kimberly Anne Kitchin b: 12 Nov 1961 in Greensboro, Guilford County, Nerth Carolina
........... ireeeesesesesenenne+James Harold Schwab b: 08 Feb 1963 in New York, New York m: 10 Sep 1988 in Durham, North
; Carolina
........... seecsesneesees 10 Baby Kitchin b: 08 Feb 1963 in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina d: 09 Feb 1963 in
{ Greensboro, (Guilford County) N. C.
cevessurensbornsesesarenes 10 Kate Parks Kitchin b: 13 Apr 1967 in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
............. +Bart Anderson b: 23 Apr 1966 in Minneapolis, Minnesota m: 12 Jun 1994 in Minneapolis, Minnesota
....... 10 Joan Arrington Kitchin b: 03 Aug 1972 in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
............. +Ian James Carr b: 22 May 1969 in Bronx, New York m: 05 Dec 1998 in Tortola, British Virgin Islands
....... 10 William Arrington Kitchin ITI b: 01 Jan 1974 in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
9 Daughter Twin Tew b: 24 Mar 1941 in Graham, Alamance County, North Carolina d: 24 Mar 1941 in
Stillborn Twin
*2nd Husband of Elsie Mae Upchurch:
.......................... +[1] Robert Hilton Tony Anthony b: 25 Aug 1912 in North Carolina m: 1975 in Greensboro, North Carolina
d: 04 Apr 2003 in Aromas, Monterey, California
.................... 8 Marie E. Upchurch b: 28 Aug 1917 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 16 Oct 1965 in Los
Angeles, California

California
........ 9 Barbara Jean Bobbie Anthony b: 16 Nov 1938 in Guilford County, Greensboro, Guilford County, North
'x Carolina

f—-

............. +Jasper Skip Rowland

............. 10 Chip Rowland b: Abt. 1958 in South Carolina

............. 10 Anthony Rowland b: Abt. 1960 in South Carolina
cetrsnensssssesskenens 9 Wayne Hoyle Anthony b: 20 Jul 1945 in Los Angeles, Los Angeles County, California
........................... +Paula Claire Bartolucci b: 16 Jan 1947 in Jersey City, New Jersey m: 19 Jun 1971 in Los Angeles,
California
........................ 10 Zachariah Emerson Zack Anthony b: 28 Jun 1979 in Paradise, Buttec County, California

...............




.............. erereenee. +Chisting J. Colaianni m: 23 Mar 2002 in Los Angcles, California
10 Lucas Paul Luke Anthony b: 12 Sep 1983 in Paradise, Butte County, California

.......... foeerene 8 William Lynn John Upchurch b: 15 Aug 1919 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 21 May 1973
; in Albemarle, Stanly County, North Carolina

........... .. 9 Lamry Upchurch .
........... ... 9 JoyceLynn Upchurch

......... 9 William Lynn Jr. Upchurch b: 25 Feb 1944 in Guilford County, North Carolina
..... *2nd Wife of William Lynn John Upchurch:
........... +Clara Jane Tinky Maness b: 26 Apr 1920 in Moore County, North Carolina m: Abt. 1957
.. 9 Kenneth Dale Upchurch b: 09 Mar 1958 in Guilford County, Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
...... +Sue
cosesserkrssssereenee 10 Kenneth Dale Jr. Upchurch b: 24 Feb 1984 in Brevard County, NC
s S 10 James Aaron Upchurch b: 06 Mar 1985 in Brevard County, NC

............. foreeee 9 William Lynn Jr. Upchurch b: 16 May 1959 in Guilford County, Greensboro, Guilford County, North
Carolina

........... / seereeseenseese +Sylvia Dianne Burgess b: 06 Jan 1955

........................ 10 Jonathon Upchurch

... 10 Erin Upchurch b: in North Carolina
........... .. +Andy Brown
................... 8 Robert Hoyle Upchurch b: 23 Aug 1923 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 06 Oct 1944 in
China
.................... 8 Charles Kelly Jr. Upchurch b: 14 Feb 1927 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 08 May 2004 in
Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
.............. +Lola Angeline Davis b: 1930 in Hoke County, North Carolina
9 Donna Rene Upchurch b: 25 Jun 1955 in Greensboro, Guilford County, NC :
+Michael Lee Moore b: 1948 in Burlington, Alamance County, North Carolina m: 16 Feb in Greensboro,
Guilford County, North Carolina
........... k weeeeeseeee. 10 Justin Moore b: in Columbia, South Carolina
.... 10 Chelsea Moore b: in Columbia, South Carolina
9 Charles Kelly III Upchurch b: 08 Apr 1959 in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
.................. +Laura Marie Bucci b: 20 Oct 1961 m: 07 Apr 1984 in Durham County, North Carolina
... 10 Jennifer Upchurch
........... ... 10 Ashley Upchurch
.................... ... 10 Scott Upchurch
................ 7 Margaret M. Maggie Brady b: 28 Feb 1889 in Ritter, Moore Co, North Carolina d: 20 Oct 1976 in Greensboro,
Guilford, North Carolina
...................... +Brady
................ 7 Hattie Lec Brady b: 28 Feb 1889 in Ritter, Moore Co, North Carolina d: 18 Dec 1974 in Biscoe, Montgomery
County, North Carolina
...................... -+Claud H. Caveness
8 Alton Harris Caveness b: 13 Aug 1914 in Ritter, Moore Co, North Carolina d: 11 Dec 1987 in Asheboro,
Randolph County, North Carolina :
7 John Houston Brady b: 14 Oct 1891 in Ritter, Moore Co, North Carolina
....... ... +Goldie Lee Biggs b: 09 Aug 1894 in North Carolina d: 07 Aug 1944 in North Carolina
............ 8 John Houston Jr. Brady b: 17 Jan 1914 in Cross Creek, Cumberland County, North Carolina d: Bef. 1930
............ 8 Horace W. Brady b: 11 Mar 1915 in Moore County, North Carolina d: 26 Nov 1998
............. 8 Evlin Edwin Lee Brady b: 21 Feb 1918 in Ritter, Moore Co, North Carolina
.................... 8 Unknown Brady b: 11 Apr 1920 in Ritter, Moore Co, North Carolina d: Bef. 1930
.................... 8 Unknown Brady b: 14 Dec 1924 in Wolf Pit, Richmond County, NC d: Bef. 1930
6 M.E.Brady b: 1848 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: Bef. 1860 in Randolph County, North Carolina
6 Rutha Ann Brady b: Feb 1850 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: Bef. 1930 in Pleasant Grove, Randolph
County, North Carolina
+Henry Jones b: Aug 1849 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: Bef. 1920 in Pleasant Grove, Randolph
County, North Carolina
7 William Gurney Jones b: Jul 1875 in Browers Township, Randolph County NC
........ +Mary b: Aug 1878 in North Carolina
...... 8 Jesse Jones b: Mar 1900 in Pleasant Grove, Randolph County, North Carolina
...... 8 John Jomes b: 1902 in Pleasant Grove, Randolph County, North Carolina
...... 8 Millard Jones b: 1903 in Pleasant Grove, Randolph County, North Carolina
...... 8 Henry Jones b: 1905 in Pleasant Grove, Randolph County, North Carolina
......... 8 Shelly Jones b: 1908 in Pleasant Grove, Randolph County, North Carolina
7 Sarah E. Jones b: Oct 1876 in Browers Township, Randolph County NC
7 FloraJ. Jones b: Feb 1878 in Browers Township, Randolph County NC
7 James W. Jones b: Jul 1880 in Browers Township, Randolph County NC
8 Sadie Jones b: Mar 1894 in Brower's Township, Randolph County, North Carolina
...... 8 Cizy Kiza Jones b: Dec 1898 in Brower's Township, Randolph County, North Carolina
7 Thomas Elwood T. E. Jones b: 29 Jun 1882 in Browers Township, Randolph County NC d: Aft. 1930 in
Pleasant Grove, Randolph County, North Carolina

.......

..................

................

....................

......




...................... +Anna Lee b: 1881 in Randolph County, North Carolina m: Abt. 1903 in Pleasant Grove, Randolph County,
North Carolina d: Bef. 1928 in Pleasant Grove, Randolph County, North Carolina
Charles Emest Jones b: 1904 in Pleasant Grove, Randolph County, North Carolina
James Albert Jones b: 30 Dec 1906 in Pleasant Grove, Randolph County, North Carolina d: 16 Dec 1986 in
Asheboro, Randolpb, North Carolina
.................... 8 Marvin Everett Jones b: 07 Jun 1909 in Pleasant Grove, Randolph County, North Carolina d: 15 Jan 1984 in
Asheboro, Randolph, North Carolina
........ 8 Alice T. Jones b: Jan 1917 in Pleasant Grove, Randolph County, North Carolina
... *2nd Wife of Thomas Elwood T. E. Jones:
...................... +Mattie b: 1898 in Pleasant Grove, Randolph County, North Carolina m: 1928 in Pleasant Grove, Randolph
County, North Carolina
7 EliJones b: Aug 1883 in Browers Township, Randolph County, North Carolina
...................... +Adelaide b: 1888 in North Carolina
..... 8 Eitie Jones b: 1907 in Pleasant Grove, Randolph County, North Carolina
..... 8 InaJones b: Dec 1918 in Pleasant Grove, Randolph County, North Carolina
... 7 Mary Jones b: Mar 1886 in Browers Township, Randolph County NC
. 7 Michael Herbert Jones b: 25 Jul 1388 in Browers Township, Randolph County NC
............ 6 Nancy Emeline Brady b: Aug 1856 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 04 Feb 1941 in Guilford, North
Carolina
................... +William P. Moffitt b: Oct 1848 in Randolph County, North Carolina m: 1874 in Randolph County, North
Carolina d: 1933
............... 7 Eli A. Moffitt b: 20 Mar 1876 in Brower Township, Randolph County, North Carolina d: 02 Dec 1944 in
Randolph County, North Carolina
................ 7 Comelius Quiney Moffitt b: 22 Jun 1878 in Brower Township, Randolph County, North Carolina d: 22 Mar
1953 in North Carolina
Minnie E. Moffitt b: Jul 1882 in Brower Township, Randolph County, North Carolina
Mattie L. Moffitt b: Sep 1838 in Brower Township, Randolph County, North Carolina
+Hugh T Brown b: in North Carolina
Effie Epsie Eppie M. Moffitt b: 02 Apr 1890 in Brower Township, Randolph County, North Carolina d: 26 Jul
1954 in North Carolina
...................... +Marjorie M. Matthews b: 1901 m: in Siloam, Surry, North Carolina
...... 8 George P. Moffitt b: 1923 in Fuquay Springs, Wake County, North Carolina
.......... 8 Bonny J. Moffitt b: 1928 in Fuquay Springs, Wake County, North Carolina
. 7 Braudy Fletcher Moffitt b: 14 Jul 1893 in Brower Township, Randolph County, North Carolina d: 06 Mar 1948
in Chatham, North Carolina
...................... +Dena Myrtle Phillips m: in Bear Creek, Chatham, North Carolina
*2nd Wife of Braudy Fletcher Moffitt:
........ +Mannie Alma Loyd m: 17 Oct 1915 in Gulf, Chatham County, North Carolina
...... 8 Braudy Fletcher Jr. Moffitt b: 18 Jul 1918 in Chatham, North Carolina
7 Emory C. Elmer Moffitt b: 01 Sep 1895 in Brower Township, Randoiph County, North Carolina d: 08 May
1949 in New Hanover, North Carolina
...................... +Mary Elizabeth Deaton b: in North Carolina d: in North Carolina
.................... 8 Walton Dinson Moffitt b: 08 May 1914 in Pleasant Grove, Randolph County, North Carolina d: 09 Oct 1995
in Riverhead, Suffolk, New York, United States of America
.................... 8 Lois C. Moffitt b: 10 Aug 1918 in Guilford County, North Carolina d: 28 Sep 2002 in Greensboro, Guilford,
North Carolina, United States of America
.......................... +Tally
John W. Moffitt b: 12 Jul 1922 in Guilford County, North Carolina
Mary L. Moffitt b: 30 Aug 1927 in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina d: 15 Jun 1934 in Guilford
County, North Carolina
............. 6 Amy Jane Brady b: 1857 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 14 Aug 1884 in Randolph County, North
Carolina
................... +William Henry Scott b: 16 May 1857 in Randolph, NC, USA m: 01 Aug 1875 d: 28 Dec 1941
7 Artemus L Scott b: Dec 1882 d: 09 May 1965
. 7 Abigh Emmitt Scott b: 23 Jun 1876 in NC, USA d: 08 Apr 1963
7 Carrie Alice Scott b: Mar 1878 d: 02 Dec 1943
. 6 William F. Brady b: 1862 in Randolph County, North Carolina
6 Emeline A. Emma Brady b: May 1866 in Randolph County, North Carolina
+William Brady b: May 1850 in Randolph County, North Carolina
7 Oscar Lewis Brady b: 20 Jul 1888 in Brower’s Township, Randolph County, North Carolina d: 31 Jul 1963 in
Guilford, North Carolina
...................... +Ethel L Brady
................ 7 Thomas E. Brady b: 04 Sep 1891 in Brower's Township, Randolph County, North Carolina d: 13 Aug 1974 in
High Point (P), Guilford, North Carolina
................ 7 Zimriah Hadley Brady b: 22 Jan 1895 in Brower's Township, Randolph County, North Carolina d: 31 Mar 1946
in Guilford, North Carolina
................ 7 Jeter Comer Brady b: 07 Feb 1898 in Brower's Township, Randolph County, North Carolina d: Aug 1965 in
High Point, Guilford, North Carolina, United States of America
................ 7 CasBrady b: Mar 1899 in Brower's Township, Randolph County, North Carolina
............. 6 Mary C.Brady b: 1866 in Randolph County, North Carolina

................

Y
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.......... *and Wife of William Wm Brady: /

................ +Mary b: 1833 in NC

o6 SarahE. Brady b: 1875 in Brower's Township, Randolph County, North Carolina @
6 Joseph M. Brady b: 1877 in Brower's Township, Randolph County, North Carolina

.......... 5 JamesBrady b: 05 Jan 1816 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 07 Apr 1915 in Randolph County, North
Carolina
................ +Anna Jones b: 14 Apr 1819 in Randolph, NC, USA d: 27 Feb 1883 in Randolph, NC, USA
............. 6 Elizabeth Bessie Brady b: 20 Jul 1837 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 12 Jul 1893 in Randolph County,
North Carolina
................... +John R Moffitt b: 30 Apr 1836 in Randolph County, North Carolina m: 26 Oct 1857 in Randolph, NC, USA d:
25 Feb 1906 in Randolph County, North Carolina
................ 7 AnnaJane Moffitt b: 1859 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: Bef. 1860 in Randolph County, North
Carolina
James F Moffitt b: Jul 1861 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 30 Oct 1942 in Carteret, North Carolina
. +Malinda Melindia b: Jun 1859 in Randolph County, North Carolina
Silas Luther Moffitt b: Oct 1866 in Randolph County, North Carolina
Delilah E Moffitt b: 01 Oct 1869 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 04 Mar 1955
+William Wesley Brown b: 17 Oct 1865 in Randolph, N m: 24 Dec 1890 d: 08 May 1923
7 Margaret M Moffitt b: Jan 1872 in Randolph County, North Carolina
........... 8 Lacy Moffitt b: 1895 in Randolph County, North Carolina
7 Cevilia Moffitt b: 02 Jun 1875 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 1880 in Randolph County, North
Carolina
7 Causey M Moffitt b: 1877 in Randolph County, North Carolina
... 6 Wesly W.Brady b: 1839 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 29 Jul 1915 in NC, USA
... 6 Orlando Brady b: Jul 1849 in Randolph County, North Carolina
................... +Caroline Pool b: Jul 1854 in Randolph County, North Carolina m: 16 Sep 1877 in Randolph County, North
Carolina
Iseley Brady b: 1879 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: Bef. 1910 in Randolph County, North Carolina
Artie Mishie Brady b: 1881 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: Bef. 1900
Alson Brady b: 27 Apr 1882 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 04 Nov 1971 in Asheboro, Randolph,
North Carolina
+Louise Elma Brady b: 1883 in Randolph County, North Carolina m: 07 May 1905
Eula E Brady b: 1906 in Randolph County, North Carolina
Vada Estelle Brady b: 03 Jul 1908 in North Carolina d: 09 May 1988 in Asheboro, Randolph, North Carolina
Viola Allene Brady b: 04 Nov 1910 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 07 Nov 1991 in Randolph
County, North Carolina
Lula V. Brady b: 1912 in Randolph County, North Carolina
James Kermit Brady b: 15 Apr 1915 in Randolph County, North Carolina
+Virginia Mae Hardin b: 24 Oct 1917 in Randolph County, North Carolina m: 16 Apr 1937 in Randolph
County, North Carolina d: 30 Oct 1985 in Siler City, Chatham, North Carolina
....................... 9 Doris Virginia Brady b: 04 Aug 1940 in Randolph County, North Carolina
....................... 9 Jimmie Lee Brady b: 18 Dec 1937 in Randolph County, North Carolina
.................... 8 Lester Wood Brady b: 14 Sep 1918 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 16 May 1978 in Durham (P),
Randolph, North Carolina
.................... 8 Loid Brady b: 18 Nov 1921 in Randolph County, North Carolina
....... 8 Thetis Eugenia Brady b: 15 Nov 1926 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 28 Oct 2003
............. +David Mitchell Pulliam
.......... 9 Jean Elizabeth Pulliam b: 09 Jan 1956 in Randolph, North Carolina
7 Onslow Brady b: Mar 1885 in Randolph County, North Carolina
7 DoraBrady b: Sep 1891 in Randolph County, North Carolina
............. 6 Rebecca Brady b: 1850 in Randolph County, North Carolina
............. 6 Lydia Brady b: 1853 in Randolph County, North Carolina
.......... 5 Nancy Brady b: 28 Jun 1827 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 22 Jan 1871 in Randolph County, North
Carolina
.......... 5 Rebecca Brady b: 1830 in Randolph County, North Carolina
.......... 5 JohnBrady b: 1831 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: Bef. 1870
ceeenemeneneene +Martha bz 1833 in Randolph County, North Carolina
............. 6 Elizabeth Brady b: 1855 in Randolph County, North Carolina
............. 6 Henry Brady b: Apr 1857 in Randolph County, North Carolina
............. 6 John W. Brady b: 1865 in Randolph County, North Carolina
.......... 5 Enoch Brady b: 1834 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 16 Jan 1863 in Civil War, Castle Thunder Prison,
Richmond, Virginia
................ +Nancy J.
6 Thomas Brady b: 1855 in Randolph County, North Carolina
............. 6 Martha Brady b: 1857 in Randolph County, North Carolina
............. 6 Rebecca Brady b: Mar 1860 in Randolph County, North Carolina
............. 6 Edmund Brady b: 1866 in Randolph County, North Carolina
.......... 5 L. A Brady b: 1839 in Randolph County, North Carolina
.......... 5 IsaacBrady b: 1842 in Randolph County, North Carolina
................ +Margaret b: 1835 in Randolph County, North Carolina




............. 6 AlfredL. Brady b: 1866 in Randolph County, North Carolina Q@
....... 4 Mary Iris Polly Brady b: 04 Apr 1787 in Randoliph County, North Carolina d: 26 Oct 1875 in Randolph County,

North Carolina
....... 4 William Milton Brady b: 27 Feb 1790 in Chatham County, Nosth Carolina d: 20 Feb 1860 in Randolph County, @
North Carolina
.......... 5 Mary Iris Polly Brady d: 26 Oct 1875 in Randolph, N
............. +Rebecca W Gardner b: 1796 in Randolph County, North Carolina m: 1810 in Randolph, NC, USA d: 03 Dec 1868
in Randolph County, North Carolina

.......... 5 Lewis Brady b: 1814 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 1830 in Randolph County, NC, USA

................ +Rebecca Moon b: 1810 in Randolph, NC, USA m 13 Dec 1832 in Randolph, NC, USA d: 1879 in Randolph,
NC, USA

............. 6 Thomas M Brady b: 20 Jul 1847 in Randoiph, NC, USA d: 07 Mar 1944 in Randolph, NC, USA

............. 6 William Austin Brady b: 04 May 1856 in Randolph, NC, USA d: 04 Mar 1910 in Randolph, N

............. 6 Catharine Brady b: Mar 1837 in Randolph, NC, USA d: 1900 in Randolph, N

............. 6 Levi B Brady b: 1842 in Randolph, NC, USA d: 1930

............. 6 Nancy Brady b: 1836 in Randolph, NC, USA

............. 6 Zimri Gardner Brady b: 1841 in Randolph, NC, USA d: 1862

............. 6 Isaac Brady b: 1843 in Randolph, NC, USA

.......... 5 JamesBrady b: 05 Jan 1816 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 07 Apr 1915 in Randolph County, NC, USA

................ +Mary Elizabeth Hicks b: 03 Mar 1842 in Randolph, NC, USA d: 1920 in Randolph, NC, USA

............. 6 EttaBrady b: 15 May 1885 in Randolph, N d: 02 Feb 1923 in Randolph, N

.......... *2nd Wife of James Brady:

................ +Anna Jones b: 14 Apr 1819 in Randolph, NC, USA m: 02 Aug 1836 in Randolph, NC, USA d: 27 Feb 1883 in
Randolph, NC, USA

............. 6 Elizabeth Brady b: 20 Jul 1837 in Randolph County, NC, USA d: 12 Jul 1893 in Randolph, NC, USA

............. 6 Lydia Ann Brady b: 17 Sep 1852 in Randolph County, NC, USA

............. 6 Wesley W Brady b: 1839 in NC, USA d: 29 Jul 1915 in NC, USA

............. 6 Orlando Brady b: Jul 1849 in NC, USA

............ 6 Rebecca Brady b: 1850 in NC, USA

.......... 5 Elizabeth Brady b: 1818 in Randolph County, North Carolina

................ +Enoch Gibson b: 1823 in NC, USA m: 18 Dec 1853 d: 1880

............. 6 Margaret Ann Gibson b: 19 Aug 1859 in Ashe, NC, USA d: 27 Apr 1932 in Greene, Mercer, IL, USA

............. 6 Enoch M Gibson b:Oct 1862 in Randolph, NC, USA d: 11 Jan 1934 in Coleridge, Randolph, NC, USA

............. 6 Rebecca Gibson b#*1856 in Randolph, N '

............. 6 Kelly Gibson b: 1861

.......... *2nd Husband of Elizabeth Brady:

................ +John Alston Craven b: 1820 in Randolph County, NC, USA m: 20 Sep 1838 in Randolph, NC, USA d: 1853 in
Randolph County, NC, USA

............. 6 William Craven b: 1839 in Randolph, NC, USA

............. 6 Nancy Craven b: 1841 in Randolph, NC, USA

............. 6 LydiaE Craven b: 07 Oct 1842 in Highland, OH, USA d: 04 Nov 1919 in Randolph, NC, USA

............. 6 SF Craven b: 1845 in Randolph, NC, USA

............. 6 Joshua Craven b: 19 Jul 1846 in Randolph, NC, USA. d: Mar 1916 in Fig, Ashe, NC, USA

............. 6 John Henry Craven b: 1848 in Randolph, NC, USA

.......... 5 Adam Brady b: 24 Oct 1819 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 1879 in Randolph, NC, USA

................ +Dicie Ann Stuart b: 1822 in Randolph, NC, USA. d: 1880 in Randolph, NC, USA

.......... *2nd Wife of Adam Brady:

................ +Lauretta G Hayes b: 13 Aug 1821 in Randolph, NC, USA m: 25 Sep 1843 in Randolph, NC, USA d: 1870 in
Randolph, NC, USA .

............ 6 James Franklin Brady b: 11 Mar 1847 in Randolph County, NC, USA. d: 27 Dec 1890 in Randolph County, NC,

USA
............. 6 William Calvin Brady b: 11 Jul 1851 in Ramseur, Randolph, NC, USA d: 24 Oct 1918 in New Keysville, VA,
USA

............. 6 Lewis Hayes Brady b: 14 Oct 1843 in Randolph County, NC, USA

............. 6 Nancy Jane Brady b: 05 Apr 1854 in Randolph County, NC, USA

............. 6 Isaac Wesley Brady b: 1862 in Randolph County, NC, USA

.......... 5 Elizabeth Brady b: 1822 in Randolph County, North Carolina

.......... 5 William Gardner Brady b: 30 Jan 1825 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 07 Jan 1886 in Chatham County,
NC, USA

................ +Eliza Campbell b: 29 May 1824 m: 12 Aug 1847 in Randolph County, North Carolina

6 Milton Brady b: AbL. 1850 in Randolph County, NC, USA

6 Leander E. Brady b: 12 Jul 1851 in Randolph County, NC, USA d: 27 Feb 1925 in Randolph County, NC, USA

.......... 5 Rebecca Brady b: 1830 in Randoiph County, Norsth Carolina d: 1880 in Randolph County, NC, USA

................ +Albert Darris Leonard b: 1830 in Randolph, NC, USA m: 06 Dec 1860 in Randolph, NC, USA

Williamn Vance Leonard b: 10 Oct 1862 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 22 Jan 1930 in Randolph, N

Mahalah Jane Leonard b: 07 Jul 1867 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 16 Jan 1947 in Ramseur, Randolph,

NC, USA

Albert Wesley Leonard b: 22 Feb 1864 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 01 Jun 1948 in Randolph Conc

AdaF Leonard b: 01 May 1871 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 19 Dec 1939 in Randolph County, North

Carolina




.......... 5 John Brady b: 30 Jan 1832 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 12 Oct 1868 in Randolph, NC, USA

................ +Martha Patty Brown b: Jul 1830 in Randoiph, N d: 1910 in Randolph, NC, USA

6 Elizabeth Brady b: 22 Dec 1855 in Randolph, N d: 11 Oct 1868 in Randolph, NC, USA

6 John Brady b:Nov 1867

6 Henry Brady b: Apr 1857 in Randolph, N

.......... 5 EnochBrady b: 1834 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 16 Jan 1863 in Castle Thunder Prison, Richmond,
Virginia

weiesamtneneenns +Nancy A. Welch b: Jan 1835 in Chatham, N d: 1900

.......... *2nd Wife of Enoch Brady:

................ +Mary E. Welch b: 14 Dec 1841 in Chatham County, NC, USA m: Abt. 1854 d: 15 Oct 1910 in Chatham County,
NC, USA

............ 6 Thomas Heywood Brady b: 12 May 1855 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 10 Jul 1932 in Coleridge,

Randolph County, North Carolina
................... +Mary Aen Dixon b: 09 Sep 1855 in Chatham County, North Carolina m: 08 Dec 1878 in Bear Creek, Chatham,
NC, USA d: 01 Oct 1928 in Ramseur, Randolph, NC, USA
................ 7 Hugh T Brady b: 19 Sep 1879 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 14 Feb 1937 in Spartanburg, SC, USA
.................... .. +Velora Hayworth b: in High Point, NC, USA
8 Pauline Brady b: 31 Jul 1905
8 John Parker Brady
Cladie Ella Brady b: 23 Jan 1881 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 14 Aug 1952 in Kemersville, NC,
USA
. 7 Harvey M Brady b: 29 May 1882 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 28 Mar 1952 in High Point, NC, USA
7 Nathaniel E Brady b: 02 Sep 1884 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 13 Jun 1949 in Florence, SC, USA
............... 7 Henry Clinton Brady b: 08 Dec 1895 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 11 Dec 1976 in Issaquah, WA,
USA
............. 6 Martha Aon Brady b: 24 Aug 1857 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 26 Dec 1900 in Randolph, NC, USA
................... +Giles Smith b: 12 Nov 1856 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 13 May 1934 in Randolph County, North
Carolina
7 Flora Smith b: 28 Aug 1882
........... +George York b: Abt. 1882
7 Ella Smith b: 07 Jun 1884
....... +Jones
. 7 Nannie Smith b: 18 Apr 1886
........... +Reides
. 7 EttaSmith b: 28 Mar 1888
........... +J. D. Prevo
7 William Arthur Smith b: 10 Jul 1891 in North Carolina
7 Enoch Carson Smith b: 04 Apr 1894 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 05 Feb 1959 in Pender, North
Carolina
+Ivy Dora Cox b: 1899 in Randolph County, NC, USA
Female Smith b: 27 Sep 1917 in Randolph County, North Carolina
Dora K. Smith b: 20 Sep 1918 in Randolph County, North Carolina
William B. Smith b: 1921 in Randolph County, North Carolina
Eulla A. Smith b: 1923 in Randolph County, North Carolina
Jack Wallace Smith b: 09 Jul 1927 in Randoiph County, North Carolina d: 06 Sep 1990 in Greensboro,
Guilford, North Carolina
.................... 8 Elizabeth Ann Smith b: 03 Dec 1933 in Randolph County, North Carolina
7 Millard Clayton Smith b: 25 Oct 1897
...................... +Ollie Linwood Ashby b: Abt. 1897
........... 6 Rebecca Brady b: 18 Jun 1860 in Randolph County, North Carolina
6 William Harris Brady b: Oct 1862 in Randolph County, NC, USA d: 28 Jun 1945 in Carteret, North Carolina
........... +Sallie P Siler b: 1872 in NC, USA
7 F Siler Brady b: 1901 in NC, USA
5 Lydia A Brady b: 13 Sep 1837 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 18 Sep 1896 in Randolph, NC, USA
............. +Caswell H Welch b: 15 Jan 1838 in Chatham County, NC, USA d: 24 Oct 1915 in Randolph Counly, NC, USA
.......... 6 Eliza A Welch b: 1856 in Chatham County, North Carolina
. 6 WilliamL Welch b: 1858 in Chatham County, North Cirolina
. 6 Elmina S Welch b: 1860 in Randolph County, NC, USA
6 John R Welch b: 1866 in Chatham County, North Carolina d: 1920
............. 6 Charles H Welch b: 17 Nov 1869 in Chatham County, North Carolina d: 10 Sep 1935 in Ramseur, Randolph, NC,
UsA
Oscar M Welch b: 1871 in Chatham County, North Carolina
Latty M Welch b: 1874 in Chatham County, North Carolina
Margaret O Welch b: Dec 1877 in Chatham County, North Carolina
- Solomon L Welch b: Sep 1881 in Chatham County, North Carolina
.......... 5 Isaac Brady b: 23 Jun 1843 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 08 Sep 1916 in Randolph, NC, USA
............... +Margaret Brown b: Jul 1837 in Randolph, NC, USA m: 22 Feb 1866 in Randolph, NC, USA d: 15 May 1908 in
Randolph, NC, USA
............. 6 Alfred L Brady b: 13 Sep 1865 in Randolph, NC, USA d: 18 Sep 1916 in Randolph, NC, USA
.......... 5 Wyatt Brady b: 04 Nov 1846 in Randolph County, North Carolina d: 07 Dec 1932 in Randelph, NC, USA

L= 9= - -
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................ +Emily A Welch b: 02 Feb 1840 in Chatham, N m: 17 Jun 1866 in Randolph, NC, USA d: 13 Jul 1906 in @
Randolph, NC, USA
............. 6 Callie Margaret Brady b: Jul 1871 in Randolph, NC, USA
................... +Manley Shields b: Mar 1876 in Randoliph, N d: 1920 in Rando]ph N
ererereneeses .1 Clayton Shields b: 1903 in Randolph, N
............. 6 William M. Brady b: May 1867 in Randolph, NC, USA
3 RuthBrady b: Abt. 1752 in Gates County, North Carolina
3 Joseph Brady b: Abt 1754 in Gates County, North Carolina
. 3 Mary Brady b: Abt. 1756 in Gates County, North Carolina
3 John Brady b: Abt. 1758 in Gates County, North Carolina _
3 JamesBrady b: Abt. 1760 in Gates County, North Carolina

11
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ARTROL  WAKE  BAADY
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Arthur W. Brady
Arthur Wake Brady, 79, of Brit-
thaven Nursing Center, Louisburg,
died Thursday, Oct. 9. Graveside ser-
vice was Monday, Oct. 13, at Raleigh

Memorial Park.
Surviving: son, Dennis Brady of

Louisburg.
Arrangements by Family Funeral
Care, Zebulon.
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0 NC BIRTHS -

IMelvin David Jones
‘Rachel Vernell Jones
'‘Rosa Sharon Jones
'Stevenson Ollie’ Jones
IVirgihia Carolyn Jones

Janice Lynn Preddy

“Pénny Yo Brady
‘Stacy Lynn Brady
‘Wendy Karen Brady

Rodney Curtis Williams
Shawn Ann Williams
Sonya Renee Williams

William. Bradley Phillips
Randi Leah Thomas
Christina Renee Godwin

April Marie Harrelson
Connie Beth Harrelson

Sarah Catherine Willis

I.‘}r_.a‘remiah Keith Comer

Shannon Ashley Sweeting
‘Donkld Eugene Sweeting (Il

John Dalton Lindley

Luke Austin Moore

Kandace Grace Needham

13 Nov 1961
21 Mar 1960
6 Dec 1958
5 Jun 1956
2 Feb 1964

8 Nov 1965

12 Oct 1965
13 Sep 1977
2 Sep 1969

26 Jun 1875
8 Oct 1970
21 Apr 1969

Ly Joé
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Male
Female
Female
Male
Female

Female

Female
Female
Female

Male
Female
Female

20 May 1972 Male

15 Jan 1982

15 Jun 1984

12 Sep 1982
27 Jul 1985

17 Feb 1986

11 Jul 1986

1 May 1991
26 Jul 1994

11 Oct 1993

6 May 1995

6 May 1997

Female

Female

Female

Female

START FATINEAR 2 WPCH U KRl

Clara Agnes Upchurch
Frank Hampton Upchurch

Maude Hyacinth Upchurch
Wm Worth Upchurch

Mollie Margaret Upchurch
Jerry Winton Upchurch

Carl Henry Upchurch
Upchurch

George Lee Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch

John Alton Upchurch

Willie Jeminer Mc Neill Upchurch

William Lynn Upchurch

Mable Estelle Upchurch

28 Jul 1892
2 Sep 1892
28 Feb 1896
4 Jun 1898

5 Oct 1908
23 Feb 1910

29 Jan 1913

9 May 1916

1 Apr 1917
12 Jul 1917
28 Aug 1917
18 Oct 1918
18 Jan 1919

15 Aug 1919
21 Oct 1919

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female
Male

Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male

Female

ZRADY

Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore
Moore

Moore
Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore

19b1-194)

James Carson Jones

James David Jones Jr.

James Carson Jones

James Carson Jones

James Carson David Jones Jr.
Robert Joseph Preddy

fBiIIy Joe Brady
Billy Joe Brady
Billy Joe Brady J

Curtis Norman Williams
Curtis Norman Williams
Curtis Norman Williams

Larry Wayne Phi“ipS

Randy Louie Thomas
Lindsey Charles Godwin

Jesse Edward Harrelson
Jesse Edward Harrelson

Clarence Wayne Willis

Barnie Comer Jr.

Donald Eugene Sweeting
Donald E Sweeting Il

John Russell Lindley

Wesley H Moore
David Wayne Needham

[890 - 1619

Moore
Moore

Moore
Moore

Moore
Moore

Moore
Moore

Moore
Moore
Moore

Moore
Moore
Moore

Moore

Wm Joseph Upchurch

Will H Upchurch

Thomas Benton Upchurch

Wm Joseph Upchurch
Charlie K Upchurch

Charlie Kelly Upchurch

Charlie K Upchurch
Chas Kelly Upchurch

Lonnie Upchurch
Geo Mc Upchurch

Charles K Upchurch
E Newland Upchurch
Will Upchurch

Charlie Kelly Upchurch

E Neuland Upchurch

Rachel Pauline Upchurch
Rachel Pauline Upchurch
Rachael Pauline Upchurch
Rachel Pauline Upchurch
Rachel Pauline Upchurch

Margaret Lou Upchurch
Dolores Upchurch
Dolores Upchurch
Delores Upchurch

Patricia Ann Upchurch
Patricia Ann Upchurch
Patricia Ann Upchurch
Martha Alice Upchurch

Karen Sue Upchurch

Susan Renee Upchurch

Kimberly Lynn Upchurch
Kimberly Lynn Upchurch

Jodi Ann Upchurch

Amy Yvette Upchurch

Lisa Sharon Upchurch
Lisa S Upchurch

Michelle D Upchurch

Tammy R Upchurch
Kristy Lynn Upchurch

Otilla Rosa Johnson

Emily Bell Carroll
Mary Ann Johnson
Otilla Rosa Johnson
Bessie C Brady
Charity Bessie Brady
Charity B Brady
Bessie Brady

Mattie Mcdonald
Lula H Wilson

C Bessie Brady

Ida Williams
Mary Mecneill

Bessie Charity Brady
Ida E Williams
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W. H.-Upchurch,

Chas. K. Upchurch birth: 1885 parents: o - Upchurch

North Carolina |
Marriages, 1759-  marriage: %Olf ad Igacl,.gi;:] orth

1979

spouse: Charity Bessie Brody
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wenseeseneeee. 9 Charles Kelly Upchurch b: 19 May 1885 in Moore County, North Carolina d: l?.\{“eb 1955 in Moore
s County, North Carolina :

............................. +Bessie Charity Bmdﬂ b: 07 Apr 1884 in Ritter, Moore County, North Carolina m: 16 May 1904 in Moore
ounty, North Carolina d: 10 Oct 1954 in Moore County, North Carolina
.......................... 10 Elma Lee Upchurch b: 06 May 1905 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 21 Aug 1974 in

pPey¥

Robbins, Moore County, North Carolina

+Boyd Patrick Benfield b: 03 Sep 1901 in Eufola, Iredell County, North Carolina m: 22 Dec 1922 in
Moore County, North Carolina d: 22 Mar 1979 in Robbins, Moore County, North Carolina

11 Edward Patrick Benfield b: 23 Sep 1923 in Moore County, North Carolina d: 22 Sep 2000 in Robbins,
Moore County, North Carolina

+Betty Reeves Lovill b: 16 Sep 1924 in Watauga, North Carolina
«. 12 Robin Patrick Benfield b: 1953 in North Carolina
... +Donald Eatmon b: 27 Jan 1949
12 Betty Jo Lee Jody Benfield b: 04 Jul 1945 in Lee, North Carolina
+Andrew Andy Gollan
............................. 11 Kathryn Lee "Sister" Benfield b: 20 Jul 1929 in Moore County, North Carolina d: 14 Aug 2001 in
= Sanford, Lee County, North Carolina

+Walter Rex Gilmore b: 13 Jan 1925 in Deep River, Lee County, North Carolina

- 12 Kathryn Laraine Gilmore b: 28 Apr 1948 in Cross Creek, Cumberland County, North Carolina
...................................... -+Carl Wayne Beal b: 30 May 1944 in Sanford, Lee Coun

ty, North Carolina m: 04 Jun 1965 in
Sanford, Lee County, North Carolina ‘
................................ 12 Karen Rexine Gilmore b: 23 Nov 1960 in Sanford, Lee County, North Carolina
....... +Lake

. 11 Peggy Ann Benfield b: 29 Jan 1934 in Moore County, North Carolina
...... +John Edward Nick Nicodemus b: in North Carolina

- 12 John Edward Butch Nicodemus b: in Moore County, North Carolina
............ +Ellen B. Sheffield

12 Julie Ann Nicodemus b: 17 Jan 1955 in Mineral Springs, Moore County, North Carolina

+Russell Wayne Hussey b: 18 Dec 1952 in Mineral Springs, Moore County, North Carolina

12 Patrick Lee Nicodemus b: 12 Oct 1956 in Moore County, North Carolina
...... ‘+Barbara Ann Williams

.. *2nd Wife of Patrick Lee Nicodemus:

+Sarah Lue McNeill b: 06 Dec 1954 in Montgomery County, North Carolina d: 10 Sep 2004 in
S Seagrove, Moore County, North Carolina

12 Kathy Lynn Nicodemus b: 04 May 195? in Mincral Springs, Moore County, North Carolina
- tHerman Joel Hussey b: 07 Aug 1957 in Mineral Springs, Moore County, North Carolina
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IMelvin David Jones 13 Nov 1961 Male Moore James Carson Jones Rachel Pauline Upchurch
‘Rachel’Vernell Jones 21 Mar 1960 Female Moore James David Jones Jr. Rachel Pauline Upchurch
'Rosa Sharon Jones 6 Dec 1958 Female Moore James Carson Jones Rachael Pauline Upchurch
‘Stevenson Ollie Jones 5 Jun 1956 Male Moore James Carson Jones Rachel Pauline Upchurch
IVirgintd Carolyn Jones 2 Feb 1964 Female Moore James Carson David Jones Jr. Rachel Pauline Upchurch
Janice Lynn Preddy 8 Nov 1965 Female Moore Robert Joseph Preddy Margaret Lou Upchurch
. Dolores Upchurch
, Moore Billy Joe Brady
‘Bénny Yo Brady 12 Oct 1965 Female } Dolores Upchurch
Y Joe Brad
i ; 13 Sep 1977 Female Moore Billy Joe Yy
Stacy Lynn Brady p , Delores Upchurch
o 1969  Female Moore Billy Joe Brady
Wendy Karen Brady 2 Sep - h
Curtis Norman Williams Patricia Ann Upchurc
i illi 26 Jun 1975 Male Moore urtis
Rodney Curtis Williams Moore Curtis Norman Williams Patricia Ann Upchurch
Shawn Ann Williams 8 Oct 1970 Female Moor e Nagery iliams patvicia Anet Uipdhurch
Sofiye ReneeiiliEms 2 fpeIE08 el o Larry Wayne Phillips Martha Alice Upchurch
- arr a
William. Bradley Phillips 20 May 1972  Male Hngte N
Randi Leah Thomas 15 Jan 1982 Female Moore Randy Louie Thomas Karen Sue Upchurch
Christina Renee Godwin 15 Jun 1984 Female Moore Lindsey Charles Godwin Susan Renee Upchurch
April i
Czn .M;n:ah :arrellson 12 Sep 1982 Female Moore Jesse Edward Harrelson Kimberly Lynn Upchurch
nie
e arrelson 27 Jul 1985 Moore Jesse Edward Harrelson Kimberly Lynn Upchurch
Sarah Catherine Willis 17 Feb 1986 Moore Clarence Wayne Willis Jodi Ann Upchurch
quemiah Keith Comer 11 Jul 1986 Moore Barnie Comer Jr. Amy Yvette Upchurch
Shannon Ashley Sweeting 1 May 1991 Moore Donald Eugene Sweeting Lisa Sharon Upchurch
Donkld Eugene Sweeting fll, 26 Jul 1994 Moaore Donald E Sweeting |1, Lisa S Upchurch
John Dalton Lindley 11 Oct 1993 Moore John Russell Lindley Michelle D Upchurch
Luke Austin M
L stin Moore 6 May 1995 Moore Wesley H Moore Tammy R Upchurch
" i h
Kandace Grace Needham 6 May 1997  Female Moore David Wayne Needham Kristy Lynn Upchurc
START FATNER: WPcHU Rey (80 - 14619
Clara Agnes Upchurch 28 Jul 1892 Female Moore Wm Joseph Upchurch Otilla Rosa Johnson
Frank Hampton Upchurch 2 Sep 1892 Male Moore Will H Upchurch Emily Bell Carroll
Maude H.yacinlh Upchurch 28 Feb 1896 Female Moore Thomas Benton Upchurch Mary Ann Johnson
Wm Worth Upchurch
p 4 Jun 1898 Male Moore Wm Joseph Upchurch Otilla Rosa Johnson
Mollie Margaret Upchurch 5 Oct 1908 Female Moore Charlie K Upchurch ~~  Bessie C Brady:\
Jerry Wi . \
° ylr ; inton Upchurch 23 Feb 1910 Male Moore Charlie Kelly Upchurch harity Bessie Brady
arl Henry Upchurch 29 Jan 1913 Male Moore . ? )
- Charlie K Upchurch Charity B Brady
9 May 1916  Female Moore \ >i
Chas Kelly Upchurch L _Bessie Brad
George Lee Upchurch 1 Apr 1917 Male M ——bessle Brady
oore Lonnie Upchurch Mattie Mcdonald
Upchurch 12 Jul 1917  Mal
- 2l Moore Geo Mc Upchurch Lula H Wilson
pchurch 28 Aug 191
g 1917 Female Moore Charles K Upchurch C Bessie Brady |
John Alton Upchurch 18 Oct 1918  Male Moore E Newland Upchurch Ida Williams
Willie Jeminer Mc Neill Upchurch i
i " pchurch 18 Jan 1919 Male Moore Will Upchurch Mary Mcneill
lham Lynn Upchurch
15 Aug 1919 Male Moore Charlie Kelly Upchurch @_s_sie,CharityiBr@yi\
Mable Estelle Upchurch 21 Oct 1919  Female Moore E Neuland Upchurch Ida E Williams
N ~ . N il
QO NOTE! WL var merbess, CHARTYY BESSTE BARI L 200 ou St
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Della Upchurch Female Ira Foushee 18 Dec 1889 Moore
J M Upchurch Male Katie L Keith 19 Dec 1890 Moore
Edmond A Upchurch Male Celia Camerc.m fg &L; 118;;014 [\t\,fggrrg
Charles K Upchurch Male Chari.tv Bessie ?ra;v_v . Ju:’ o0 Voore
D W Upchurch Male Nettie Anne Shields
M G Upchurch Male Lula Wilson 25 Nov 1908 Moore
+F H Upchurch Male Alma Riddle 2 Oct 1913 Moore
Rowland Upchurch Male Lucy Kidd 5 Feb 1916 Moore
E N Upchurch Male Ida Williams 22 Mar 1918 Moore
Eddie N Upchurch Male Maude F Ritter 19 May 1920 Moore
Elma Lee Upchurch Female Boyd P Benfield 2 Det 1922 Mogre
Fannie May Upchurch Female James Grady Mashburn 8 Mar 1927 Moore
J T Upchurch Male Ivey J Kelly 10 Jun 1933 Moore
Frances Upchurch Female Henry Leaton Brown 3 Sep 1938 Moore
Mabel Upchurch Female Howard W Jones 7 Jun 1940 Moore
J T Upchurch Male Lounette Harper 15 Jun 1946 Moore
Edna Upchurch Female Robert Herman Purvis 5 Apr 1947 Moore
Libby J Upchurch Female Clifford W Sawvyer 20 Apr 1953 Moore
Bill Upchurch Male Phyllis Moore Flinchum 25 Jun 1958 Moore
Larry Vernon Upchurch - Male Nina Margaret Williams 9 May 1981 Moore
Anthony Newland Upchurch Male Mary Jo Haywood 5 Dec 1981 Moore
Donald Gene Upchurch Male Rosa Jeannette Stone 19 May 1982 Moore
Amy Yvette Upchurch Female Barnie Nmn Comer Jr. 14 Jan 1984 Moore
Annie Ruth Upchurch Female Johnie Corbett Thomas 19 Oct 1985 Moore
Lisa Sharon Upchurch Female Donald Eugene Sweeting II, 28 Sep 1986 Moore
Steven Frederick Upchurch Male Freida Louvine Spivey 16 Jan 1988 Moore
Kelly Jean Upchurch Female Michael James Oakley 8 Apr 1988 Moore
Tammy Renee Upchurch Female Wesley Herbert Moore 21 Aug 1988 Moore
Michelle Dawn Upchurch Female Billy Wayne Garner 22 Apr 1989 Moore
Elizabeth Allen Upchurch Female Richard Sylvester Allegood 2 May 1992 Moore
Johnny Newland Upchurch * Male Melissa Ann Mccaskill 9 Apr 1994 Moore
Jason Bernard Upchurch Male Tangela Evelyn Mclellan 15 Oct 1994 Moore
Kristy Lynn Upchurch Female David Wayne Needham 26 Aug 1995 Moore
Darrell Lee Upchurch Male Penny Lynn Kennedy 25 May 1996 Moore
Joycé Ann Upchurch Female Francis Coleman Shelton 25 Nov 1998 Moore
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Upchurch

Upchurch
John A Upchurch

Harold Vernon Upchurch

Thomas Franklin Upchurch , sy

Upchurch

Upchurch

Nellie Lois Upchurch
Virginia Mae Upchurch
Upchurch

William Herbert Upchurch

Upchurch

Upchurch
Upchurch

Rachel Pauline Upchurch
Upchurch

Jimmie Ray Upchurch

Upchurch

Upchurch
Ernest Clinton Upchurch

Jackie Franklin Upchurch
Upchurch

Upchurch
Josephine Upchurch

Upchurch
Fredrick Abel Upchurch
Margaret Lou Upchurch

Delorse Upchurch

Patricia Ann Upchurch
Larry Vernon Upchurch
Connie Maria Upchurch

Robert Junior Upchurch

Richard Michael Upchurch

Linda Diana Upchurch

Ann Swindell Upchurch
Deronda Gail Upchurch

Clyde Emmett Upchurch llI,
Jodi Ann Upchurch

Anthony Newland Upchurch

8 Jan 1921 Male Moore
23 Apr 1921 Male Moore
20 Jul 1921 Male Maore
28 Apr 1923 Male Moore
21 Oct 1923 Male Moore
14 Feb 1927 Male Moore
20 Mar 1927 Female Moore
8 Jun 1930 Female Moore
3 Jun 1931 Female Moore
20 Aug 1931 Male Moore
17 Mar 1933 Male Moore
30 Sep 1932 Male Moore
30 Nov 1934 Male Moore

16 Nov 1935 Female Moore

3 Jul 1936 Female Moore
13 Aug 1937 Male Moore
14 Jun 1938 Male Moore
15 Nov 1938 Female Moore
2 Dec 1939 Male Moore
4 Jan 1941 Male Moore
23 Jan 1941 Male Moore
12 Jul 1941 Moore
9 Jul 1942 Male Moore

24 Aug 1942 Female Moore

17 Sep 1942 Male Moore
5 Jan 1944 Male Moore
9 Aug 1945 Female Moore

15 Jul 1946 Female Moore

31 Dec 1946 Female Moore
28 Oct 1948 Male Moore
19 Oct 1951 Female Moore
25 Nov 1951 Male Moore
24 Apr 1953 Male Moore
5 Mar 1954  Female Moore
22 Jun 1954 Female Moore
13 Apr 1955 Female Moore
20 Oct 1956 Male Moore
29 Mar 1957 Female Moore
27 Nov 1958 Male Moore

G M Upchurch

Lula Wilson

Newland Upchurch Maud Ritter

Lonnie Upchurch Mattie Mcdonald

Roland H Upchurch Lucy E E Kidd
Thomas Franklin Upchurch. s® Mamie Mcneill
Chas K Upchurch Bessie Brady't
Maud Ritter

E N Upchurch

Heber G Upchurch Ella Frances Hunter

G M Upchurch Lula Wilson

E N Upchurch Maude E N Mrs. Upchurch

William Alfred Upchurch Mamie Mcneill
E N Upchurch Maude Ritter
Maude Ritter

E N Upchurch

Frank Hampton Upchurch Alma Estelle Riddle

Willie Jennina Upchureh Jemima

Glenn Upchurch Allie Craven

Glenn Upchurch Allie Caviness

Willard N Upchurch Evelyn Smith

W N Upchurch Evelyn Smith
Jemima Upchurch

Willard N Upchurch Evelyn Smith

Allie Caviness
Annie R Farrar

Glenn Upchurch
Marvin C Upchurch

Jemirera Upchurch
Evelyn Smith
Evelyn Smith

W N Upchurch
Willard Newton Upchurch

Marvin Clinton Upchurch Annie Ruth Farror

Willard Newland Upchurch Blennie Smith

Willard Newland Upchurch  Blennie Evelyn Smith

Harold Upchurch Dorothy Hussey

Willard Newland Upchurch  Blinnie Evelyn Smith
Rachael Pauline Upchurch

William Glenn Upchurch Allie Berta Caviness

Rachel Pauline Upchurch

Thomas Joseph Upchurch Dawn Ann Swindell

Bernice Mccrimon
Lorenna Love Falls

Marion Ennis Upchurch
Clyde Emmett Upchurch Jr.
Wyatt Gray Upchurch

Bill Upchurch

Mary Frances Garner
Phyllis Moore Flinchum
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Mys. Charlie Upchurch of Highfalls

us pleasnntly surprised on’ Sunduy

orning, April 3, when she returned
from church and found her living:
room: full of folks who. were ginging
“Happy Birthday to You.”

A sumptuous dinner was spread in,
the: dining room with the beautiful
three-tiered birthday cake in the cen-
ter of the table. After spending the
afternoon in plensant conversation,
the guests returned to their humes.

u w Mrs. Upchurch received many useful
and attractive gifts.
< Mr. and Mrs. Upchurch have been
murried 34 years und have 11 chil-
dren, all of which were present. Also
their five grandchildeen. They ure ns
follows: )

Mr. and Mprs. Boyd Benfield, ld-
ward, Katherine, and Peggy Benfield,
Raeford; Mr. and Mrs. James Ken-
ne‘dy-, Edison Kennedy, Highfalls;
Miss Mollie Upchuyeh, My, and’ Mrs.

Winton Upchurch, Mr. and Mrs, Bill
Tew, Jerry Tew, Mr. and Mrs. Bob
Anthony, Messrs., Cavl, Clint, and
Lynn Upehurch, all of Greensboro,
and Messrs. Hoyle and Junior Up-
church of Highfalls. Thére were sev-
eral, additional guests present. o

Due to the fact that some of the
relatives live d  distance away, . the
party took place on Sunday rather
than on Thursday, April 7, which was
Mrs. Upchurch's . birthday. P

o
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ola Hottling Co., died: Thursday, Feb.
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Fay

Carolina

William Wm Brown
b: 1805 in Randolph County, North Carolina
m: 02 Jun 1832 in Randolph County, North

| Cynthia Brown

b: 1826 in Randolph County, North Carolina
d: Bet. 1870 - 1880 in Randolph County, North
| Carolina

P

William I Brown
b: 1788 in NC

d: Bef. 1880 in Randolph County, North Carolina

Elizabeth

’

A
Thomas Needham
b: 1676 in Virginia
d: 1743 in Virginia
Bailey Needham

bz 1706 in Elizabeth City, VA, USA

>

d: 1743 in Pasquotank, NC, USA

Thomas Needham

b: 1742 in Elizabeth City, VA, USA )
m: 1765 in Orange, NC, USA
d: 16 Nov 1807 in Randolph, NC, USA

Margaret Elizabeth Bayley

MBTUER
oP

d: Sep 1844 in Randolph, NC, USA

ELT ~
wl

Martha Patsey Ncedham
b: 1806 in Randolph County NC
d: in Randolph County, North Carolina

wirosE pAY
BEsSLE CRARITY BRADY
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-—

Susanna Needham
b: 1772 in Orange County NC
d: 16 Jun 1844 in Randolph, NC, USA

FA)

John Needham

b: 1740 in Pasquatank, Albermerle, NC, USA

m: 1760 in Orange, NC, USA

d: 17 Dec 1799 in Seagrove, Randolph, NC, USA

—
Nancy
b: 1699
d: 1760
John Needham i
b: 1771 in Randolph County NC 1
m: 09 Dec 1786 in Orange, NC, USA Frances Franky

b: 1740

O

Thomas Garner
b: Abt. 1668 in Stafford Co VA

d: 1726 in Stafford Co VA (now Fauquicr Co)

John Garner

A

A

b: 1708 in Stafford, VA, USA
d: 25 Jun 1762 in Stafford, VA, USA

Mary Bushnell
b: 1673 in Northumberland, Vir.
d: 27 Mar 1738 in Frederick Co, VA

Susanna Garner
b: 20 Feb 1743 in Westmoreland, VA, USA
d: 27 Jul 1841 in Seagrove, Randolph, NC, USA

D

John Bengar

b: Bef. 1698 in Virginia

d: 31 Oct 1725 in Farnham Par., Richmond Co.,
VA

0

Jane Bangar
b: 1712 in VA, USA
d: 25 Jun 1762

n

Mary




ELT BRADY

Oboo){' THE WPCHURCH PAMILY OF Hrer FALLs NC
(Mmoo RE <O, Ne) -~ P& 45

o
William I Brady

,_)

Q =

Owen Brady
b: 1725
d: 1800 in NC, USA

0

Lewis Brady
b: 1750 in Gates County, North Carolina
m: 13 Feb 1770 in Johnston, North Carolina

d: 1827 in Pleasant Grove, Randolph County,
North Carolina
0
John Brady
b: 1784 in North Carolina A
d: Jul 1860 in Randolph County, North Carolina
—H ‘ Nathaniel Giles I
Elizabeth Ann Giles
0 ) b: Abt. 1750 in Pennsylvania
[ T e e e R e e A d: in Randolph County, North Carolina
| William Wm Brady |
4 b: 1815 in Randolph County, North Carolina | 2
d: Bet. 1880 - 1900 in Randolph County, North . |
K_ Carolina I A Matthew Whittle
= - |
FA r He ﬂ James Whittle
of
ELL BRrRAPIa Elizabeth Whittle
- i b: 1792 in North Carolina
whoge DAY d: 1860 in Randolph County, NC, USA

Nancy?
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8. "BILL" WILLIAM BisHop6 CREIGHTON (JoHN TALBOTS, JOHN R4, HIRAMS, JOHN?, THOMAS') was born July 02,

1902, and died May 23, 1945 in Ft Worth, Tarrant Co., Texas. He married Lois LOTT 1927. She was born July
12, 1906, and died August 02, 1963.

Notes for “BiLL" WILLIAM BISHOP CREIGHTON:
Information for Bill's family
per Jack Creighton
More About "BILL" WiLLIAM BisHOP CREIGHTON:
Burial: May 25, 1945, Lamesa Cemetery, Dawson Co., Texas

More About Lois Lorr:
Burial: August 04, 1963, Lamesa Cemetery, Dawson Co., Texas

Child of "BILL" CREIGHTON and Lois LoTT is:
17. i. "BILL DON" WILLIAM DONOVAN? CREIGHTON, b. December 19, 1936.

17. "BiLL DON" WILLIAM DONOVAN? CREIGHTON ("BILL" WILLIAM BISHOFS, JOHN TALBOTS, JOHN R* HIRAM,

JOHN?, T HOMAS') was born December 19, 1936. He married GLORIA SUE BRADY"July 26, 1957. Shg was born
October 06, 1936.

Notes for "BiLL DON" WILLIAM DONOVAN CREIGHTON: _ . )
Lived with Vernon some of his teen age years probably after his dad passed away. Also lived with Curtis and

family.
A
Children of *BiLL. CREIGHTON and GLORIA BRADYare:
32. i. SANDRA DEE® CREIGHTON, b, May 01, 1959.
33. ii. BECKY JOLEEN CREIGHTON, b, January 27, 1961.

iii. RANDY GLEN CREIGHTON, b. March 09, 1966.

32. SANDRA DEE® CREIGHTON (“BILL DON" WILLIAM DONOVANT, “BILL" WILLIAM Bistors, Joun TALBOTS, JOHN

R4, HIRAM®, JOHN?, THOMAS") was born May 01, 1959. She married RoN MERRITT JR. April 26, 1986. He was
born December 1963.

Children of SANDRA CREIGHTON and RON JR. are:
i. STACY REANNA? MERRITT, b, January 16, 1987.
ii. LANCE TRAVIS MERRITT, b. June 19, 199].

33. BECKY JOLEEN® CREIGHTON ("BiLL. DON" WILLIAM DONOVANT, "BiLL" WILLIAM BISHOPS, JOHN TALBOTS, JOHN
R4, HIRAM3, JOHN?, THOMAS") was born January 27, 1961. She married (1) JEss MONTANA July 16, 1990. He
was born May 05, 1961. She married (2) CARLTON SMITH June 06, 1998, ‘

Children of BEcky CREIGHTON and JEss MONTANA are:
i. BRADY DEAN® MONTANA, b, July 16, 1990.
ii. CRYSTAL SUE MONTANA, b. March 13, 1992.

Child of BEcKY CREIGHTON and CARLTON SMITH is:
iii. SHAYLA JO® SMITH, b. June 07, 1999.
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Harold Lee Bfadyi i3
Harold Lee Brady, 77, of Middlesex,
service will be held at a later date.

Surviving: wife, EvelynS. Brady: son, Quinton G. Brady of Fruitland
Park, Fla.: daughter, D’Lorah Brady-Bissette of Sanford, Fla.:

brother, Frank Brady of Montgomery, Ala.; four grandchildren,

died Friday, July 27. A memorial
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William I Brady

Owen Brady
b: 1725 ‘
d: 1800 in NC, USA
|8}
Lewis Brady

b: 1750 in Gates County, North Carolina
m: 13 Feb 1770 in Johnston, North Carolina

d: 1827 in Pleasant Grove, Randolph County,
North Carolina
|
John Brady 1~
51784 in North Carolina A
d: Jul 1860 in Randolph County, North Carolina
5 Nathaniel Giles
Elizabeth Ann Giles
] b: Abt. 1750 in Pennsylvania
(e e i e e i = d: in Randolph County, North Carolina
| William Wm Brady | |
b: 1815 in Randolph County, North Carolina | A
=] d: Bet. 1880 - 1900 in Randolph County, North : i
&/- Carolina | A Matthew Whittle
= I
F'q r Ne ﬂ James Whittle
of |
ELL BrAapY Elizabeth Whittle
b: 1792 in North Carolina
WROSE DAM AAp d: 1860 in Randolph County, NC, USA
s claAaRIrY ©
EE 5 5"1. L C I Nancy?
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DAVID M. UPCHURCH Box 34-8 -

Date of death - 6 November 1888
Heirs — No widow. Children: Mary Coffey, J. W. Upchurch, H. L. Upchurch,

E. H. Upchurch, Margaret E. Grable, Clemantine Thomas, Emma Florence
Smith.

Administrator - H. L. Upchurch

Bondsmen - C.D. Hall, J. C. Upchurch, J. W. Braden, J. P. Chenault
Date adm. began - 31 July 1894

Final return - 4 Feb. 1896

Appraisers - J. C. Upchurch, C. D. Hall, John W. Brady.q"

,
’

JFOATHER LPENTIFICATEON p F AbLOVE
DAVID M. W = QAVID MACKLEFV A, T
MARY COFFEY (DAW) = aan MAR) CATHEATVE U
J.owo. W (Son) = JTom . U
Lo U (o) = NIty LEWTS U
ok W (Son) = EbEw AU o )
MAR CHRET E CARDLLE ( DAW) z ITMAREARET L. A (e
(LEMAW TINVE THIMKS (Drfa): MELVELA CLamevr TVE U ()
EMmMA Fron gVCE SHMITH(DAW) = w22 BNILE) FLOAGRCE U
OTHERS ME NOT ITDEWTLEFrED

wnro rs J.co.n !



LEWILS

BRADY

O DhooK: TrHE WPCHURCH PAMLLY OF Rier FALLS, NC
(Mmoo RE <o, N -~ P& 45

0o

a

William I Brady

Owen Brady
b: 1725 .
d: 1800 in NC, USA

Q

Lewis Brady~!

bT750 in Gates County, North Carolina

m: 13 Feb 1770 in Johnston, North Carolina
d: 1827 in Pleasant Grove, Randolph County,
North Carolina

John Brady
b: 1784 in North Carolina

@]
————

| William Wm Brady
b: 1815 in Randolph County, North Carolina |

o

¥

d: Bet. 1880 -
Carolina

FATRER

of
ELL BRrApY
WROSE DAV
RBessliy CRARIMY ©

M0 cunRrLEy KELLY W

d: Jul 1860 in Randolph County, North Carolina

A

Nathaniel Giles

1900 in Randolph County, North |

Elizabeth Ann Giles
b: Abt. 1750 in Pennsylvania
d: in Randolph County, North Carolina

oa)

Matthew Whittle

James Whittle

Elizabeth Whittle
b: 1792 in North Carolina

B2y

d: 1860 in Randolph County, NC, USA

wwvidgs

Nancy?

6bF Fivg mosEs W/ RUFFLN W SuncLAaw

-

ISELLY FRAwKLEAN W LENE
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7 1943 e
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() TEXAS DIRIR INDEX - FER <. 3. PErERSON, TR |8IuL Cobs
1903 - 1999

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father s Name Mother's Hame

Deloris Ann Upchurch 23-Sep-43 Female Harris John Tisker Upchurch Lillian L Brady



ﬂ'{- Moz T C2

W 73, Lc// C./E’/?Ac//

RS ey Je BJ?QJ
/5/35 277 ?%/%F

Cletis, N EF/C(

cHece Z;V Dée 2T - /560

~ {L
WL”W“‘L‘/ /;;‘L Ao -



29 becilrsde
MRS LodD < BRADY

P.o box 2797
Crovry W 58/0/

ooy Maw I ,

PV ét W/ﬂﬂj Ao illo, TX Ao oadoeskl
ook perd for o 78] edirir i B S
1981 el B WM/M@ZW&/%,@ et ckal
ftbnwr oy /557, |

T 1 1350 anneere ff BB oma HLE canokelle fon
5107 e oo SO, a3 /Mﬁ/@azn

S e RB pfr amsXT o5 ' e Rl
&WM Lo 100 f s s o
Z(E o v lsd -

W
| {RoBERT - PHTLLTP UFHL KK




w0008 - MARCLS W ARA eV Gégﬂ“ﬁy Vel XID «90%)9

O Bucng g efocsidn oo o facby of fo

. /

A. 1910 lmaws - Tartank=Co, TX ED /5 /21
THWMES W W (Tames T U
maceFe Ao WIF 3 b ™V (yaceres wmy ADAMS)
AuLre m. A DA /b (ALLTE MAE W)

Ruth- W DAu 13

Tumies . A Sor 12 (samiEs weslE] U)
wrLbon. A 9008 CARTRON LOILGOR U)
L oVITETA U DAl 2 Clometh M\

B. Nitw- Vo emdo g Sy, A/WW%‘ Wans 20 MM/MW(
2 1870%1389%4% 771}/&777( N
& e Paddot 24 V20198 DMR,M&% & R (1) Jame T

T A-awmte T- ¢ | | et
)b A AL, Mas. W MEA F/:MW,E’UM&W) \

| Faoseys WAt 3 dele MR
. Rulbly MR . Fagemia Mt
B Rt A _end g b. b pody 1= ane o

Q. frwmor K ued D Cola =~
e s

. gaww&, lk’m‘”"‘"

0 aastn wlluanth A Ve Sl

L rephts
- a A ma& I
- LMTJM amma’ 2. pensy Lhasskop
C. From “ A phel Wory 7 The fasaoghedy flomnn” PECITN
éMLf,T U 4 290Cr 18 C@W,P‘X) i m“ﬁﬁ":“
Mo A dowht A 5 DEC 1873 (GMW{ rw)/ a@%bf O/LWMW

dondPe W 4o Aakiinghou | 7€ » Maggit & 8/1I965 ¢ Pallae , T
TR Qellay, 7% . H*l«ﬂm% Prniv (1Y P Heler
61861 AT o Lk ok who Towractns Gamy potinort, TH



T ae

MHARCOLS  LARREN BAM)Y Pet XTI~ Yoobf

@&u
L) 6 AP 1999 ﬂ% bl 4 BAM o)
Thi i [l U ATITOC /599 (VA Ym{156)
MA hoer 192) () .Marwa Pares MM% S an WMM//A;
3

T b el n - el B elue = 75T

@ Sen P DAPR 19T wlblin  Foz Jotlhov & RV

For G0 wophawd ;smm% Ao rbt
e i M horinnsd _APA)



MARCeS  WARREN B a0
XIT)-40008

D see 485 16 APAIGT? ﬁMmﬁ:\«( Hetle, U DA ©)
T Moo, - Meek g Loam

A - M Tony U , moé 42507 1790( bwcw LX)

Rt e do 2o M. 1894 (woge < dasnra Lo, TR X 305601952 >
{ Bon Quttae, Daller 20, 79, At ok sy & uddan 2.4 Paoa |

MANK) 200V 1916 ( Al ) Jariwwit-Co, 7, Fraud Zug}/&
Wizie | §1 dn 22 FEB)GRR) A& 18 AHEIT970) ( B, Hollg, Pallpz o)
MR (eod) Tess B. ELOCA
MR (38) I3 176y (Y RGEGVIEL B. GILMOARE
A Rate W Ao ZquLlé"ﬁ’?(M)Mw/WLMM lo, 7X
( AL t
ma vocr @20 m ot Wit Lo [ /V«s»f@g. ;}M@'wfy g

YA N mA) (765

as
PUSIII) VIRV N R Y SR 2 (54%%_ A

il howmbe Moy 1A An 1D APA I8 TE ) | |
o Uy X hn i A2 TP 1907 lellae, fallny Lo, TR) AGIEL (553

mA 2l ocr [9x% () Vel Max hthy . We et
. L ameta. Valcwin 4 05C197) (,W,WT,LM/TM,MX‘@/'}X)
mi () R & ¢
@) ywii M Lhsdsger O VEC /93 Y (/44&”744‘7/ 7X)

WA 0 6,5—2, A haiigan



V) Fe L h2AYY
OM% 50cT 1776 WeweF 6’-,5%7&4&, & R

T Buonooed WL [ o L prosec U] Aefppn Seldlany—
/@%(1/ Facwddo A Lt } il 30-F oL /?99(744&(7"’“’\%/
ez éo/ W), Ml Arvain $uiidy ,/mi
Prshididl A Shosdde snd Sosan Gllirit Poruls

A Fortaccn M“J/me{ . AL 1927 (&uﬂ MTWIQ
Moswg Lo, 70) QW é//’t‘w{az, Wragptura  AE
4 Sovundd Madlunin aad Miwwin L. 57 M‘%‘tﬂ
). /ULMM Raledt ) ahforan, 3. and 2] W2V )55)
(Reblsin, Mot Lo, 2O 5%@&% Her
' Cﬂ/fv“ﬂ/ A 7 R Z ety szl
Lo, M¢CarhdA . ’




OwEN

BNAD/

Obom{' THE WPNURLH PAMEILY OF RTer FALLS, NG
(Mmoo rE Co, Ne) -~ P& 49

u}

William I Brady

Owen Brady4'
t 1725

8}

d: 1800 in NC, USA

Lewis Brady

North Carolina

b: 1750 in Gates County, North Carolina
m: 13 Feb 1770 in Johnston, North Carolina
d: 1827 in Pleasant Grove, Randolph County,

John Brady
b: 1784 in North Carolina
d: Jul 1860 in Randolph County, North Carolina

A

Nathaniel Giles

o
Elizabeth Ann Giles
- b: Abt. 1750 in Pennsylvania
o e e e = d: in Randolph County, North Carolina
| William Wm Brady |
_! b: 1815 in Randolph County, North Carolina | )
d: Bet. 1880 - 1900 in Randolph County, Nosth « <
A/- | Carolina I A Matthew Whittle
= - l
FA T e R James Whittle
of
ELL BrApY Elizabeth Whittle

WROSE DAM

b: 1792 in North Carolina
d: 1860 in Randolph County, NC, USA

B ss L ClRARIrY BRADY

MO ¢ mALEs KELLY U L1885

Nancy?

6F Thg mOos5KS U~/ RuvirFiZ=LAN W SuvdclLAW

~ KBLWY FRAWKLEN VW LENE
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IMelvin David Jones 13 Nov 1961 Male Moore James Carson Jones Rachel Pauline Upchurch
‘Rachel’Vernell Jones 21 Mar 1960 Female Moore James David Jones Jr. Rachel Pauline Upchurch
‘Rosa Sharon Jones 6 Dec 1958 Female Moore James Carson Jones Rachael Pauline Upchurch
‘Stevenson Ollie Jones 5 Jun 1956 Male Moore James Carson Jones Rachel Paulfne Upchurch
IVirginta Carolyn Jones 2 Feb 1964 Female Moore James Carson David Jones Jr. Rachel Pauline Upchurch
Janice Lynn Preddy 8 Nov 1965 Female Moore Robert Joseph Preddy Margaret Lou Upchurch

Upchurch
Billy Joe Brady Dolores Up

\ Moore
el 1o B ;4 12 Oct 1965 Female i Dolores UpChUrCh
Z’fﬁyﬁfﬁ?:; 13 Sep 1977 Female Moore Billy Joe gragy Delores Upchurch

Billy Joe Brady

i, i 1969 Female Moore
Wendy Karen Brady E Sbp : ici church
. oA 26 Jun 1975 Male Moore Curtis Norman Williams F’a"fC'_a Ann Up e

nooney CLImS. "M o 8 Oct 1970 Female Moore Curtis Norman Williams Patrfc!a Ann Upchur

Shavin Ann Willams 21 Apr 1969 Female Moore Curtis Norman Williams Patricia Ann Upchurch

Sonya Renee Williams Martha Alice Upchurch

- Larry Wayne Phillips

William. Bradley Phillips 20 May 1972 Male Moore

Randi Leah Thomas 15 Jan 1982 Female Moore Randy Louie Thomas Karen Sue Upchurch

Christina Renee Godwin 15 Jun 1984 Female Moore Lindsey Charles Godwin Susan Renee Upchurch
April .Marie Harrelson 12 Sep 1982 Female Moore Jesse Edward Harrelson Kimberly Lynn Upchurch
Connie Beth Harrelson 27 Jul 1985 Moore Jesse Edward Harrelson Kimberly Lynn Upchurch
Sarah Catherine Willis 17 Feb 1986 Moore Clarence Wayne Willis Jodi Ann Upchurch
I..}_e_remiah Keith Comer 11 Jul 1986 Moore Barnie Comer Jr. Amy Yvette Upchurch
Shannon Ashley Sweeting 1 May 1991 Moore Donald Eugene Sweeting Lisa Sharon Upchurch
DonkHld Eugene Sweeting fll, 26 Jul 1994 Moore Donald E Sweeting I, Lisa S Upchurch
John Dalton Lindley 11 Oct 1993 Moore John Russell Lindley Michelle D Upchurch
Luke Austin Moore 6 May 1995 Moore Wesley H Moore Tammy R Upchurch

i Kristy Lynn Upchurch

Kandace Grace Needham 6 May 1997  Female Moore David Wayne Needham y Ly p

STAAT FATNEAR =z WPCH U KRN [890 - 1§19

Clara Agnes Upchurch 28 Jul 1892 Female Moore Wm Joseph Upchurch Otilla Rosa Johnson
Frank Hampton Upchurch 2 Sep 1892 Male Moore Will H Upchurch Emily Bell Carroll
Maude H.yacinlh Upchurch 28 Feb 1896 Female Moore Thomas Benton Upchurch Mary Ann Johnson
Wm Worth Upchurch 4 Jun 1898 Male Moore Wm Joseph Upchurch Otilla Rosa Johnson
Mollie Margaret Upchurch 5 Oct 1908 Female Moore Charlie K Upchurch Bessie C Brady
Jerry Winton Upchurch 23 Feb 1910 Male Moore Charlie Kelly Upchurch Charity Bessie Brady
Carl Henry Upchurch 29 Jan 1
- o an 1913 Male Moore Charlie K Upchurch Charity B Brady
ay 1916
’ y Female Moore Chas Kelly Upchurch Bessie Brady
eorge Lee Upchurch 1 Apr 1917 i
o p Male Moore Lonnie Upchurch Mattie Mcdonald
pchurch 12 Jul 1917  Male Moore Geo Mc Upchurch Lula H Wilson
Upchurch
28 Aug 1917 Female Moore Charles K Upchurch C Bessie Brady
John Alton Upchurch 18 Oct 1918 Male Moore E Newland Upchurch Ida Williams
Willie Jeminer Mc Neill Upchurch 18 Jan 1919 Male Moore Will Upchurch Mary Mcneill
William Lynn Upchurch 15 A i
ug 1919 Male Moore Charlie Kelly Upchurch Bessie Charity Brady
Mable Estelle Upchurch 21 Oct 1919  Female Moore E Neuland Upchurch Ida E Williams

NoTR'. DELORES U Az VA Wllund Vautand U < ¢ p/y Caatas. Meoth U
4,}@;} MMW/%KW"‘? %l'ﬂwl‘\w
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IMelvin David Jones
'Rachel Vernell Jones
'Rosa Sharon Jones
‘Stevenson Ollie' Jones
IVirginid Carolyn Jones

Janice Lynn Preddy

Bénny Yo Brady
‘Stacy Lynn Bradyh
Wendy Karen Brady
Rodney Curtis Williams
Shawn Ann Williams
Sonya Renee Williams

William. Bradley Phillips

Randi Leah Thomas

Christina Renee Godwin

April Marie Harrelson
Connie Beth Harrelson

Sarah Catherine Willis

[L_J_e‘re,miah Keith Comer

Shannon Ashley Sweeting
‘Dankid Eugene Sweeting I,

John Dalton Lindley

Luke Austin Moore

Kandace Grace Needham

STACY
(} NC BIRTH

13 Nov 1961
21 Mar 1960
6 Dec 1958
5 Jun 1956
2 Feb 1964

8 Nov 1965

12 Oct 1965
13:Sep 1977
2 Sep 1969

26 Jun 1975
8 Oct 1970
21 Apr 1969

LNV BRADY

5-55E°2 005 VETERSOM - MODRE O PART 2.
§1852- 199 MmoT = W, FAl=u

Male
Female
Female
Male
Female

Female

Female
Female
Female

Male
Female
Female

20 May 1972 Male

15 Jan 1982

15 Jun 1984

12 Sep 1982
27 Jul 1985

17 Feb 1986

11 Jul 1986

1 May 1991
26 Jul 1994

11 Oct 1993

6 May 1995

6 May 1997

Female

Female

Female

Female

START FATNEA = WPCH U Rl

Clara Agnes Upchurch
Frank Hampton Upchurch

Maude Hyacinth Upchurch

Wm Worth Upchurch

Mollie Margaret Upchurch

Jerry Winton Upchurch
Carl Henry Upchurch

Upchurch

28 Jul 1892
2 Sep 1892
28 Feb 1896
4 Jun 1898

5 Oct 1908
23 Feb 1910

29 Jan 1913

9 May 1916

George Lee Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch

John Alton Upchurch

Willie Jeminer Mc Neill Upchurch

William Lynn Upchurch

Mable Estelle Upchurch

1 Apr 1917

12 Jul 1917
28 Aug 1917

18 Oct 1918

18 Jan 1919

15 Aug 1919
21 Oct 1919

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female
Male

Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male

Female

Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore
Moore

Moore
Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore

|abl- 199

James Carson Jones
James David Jones Jr.
James Carson Jones
James Carson Jones

James Carson David Jones Jr.

Robert Joseph Preddy

Billy Joe Brady
Billy Joe Brady
Billy Joe Brady

Curtis Norman Williams
Curtis Norman Williams
Curtis Norman Williams

Larry Wayne Phillips
Randy Louie Thomas

Lindsey Charles Godwin

Jesse Edward Harrelson
Jesse Edward Harrelson

Clarence Wayne Willis

Barnie Comer Jr.

Donald Eugene Sweeting
Donald E Sweeting Il

John Russell Lindley

Wesley H Moore

David Wayne Needham

[890 - 1§19

Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore

Wm Joseph Upchurch

Will H Upchurch

Thomas Benton Upchurch

Wm Joseph Upchurch
Charlie K Upchurch
Charlie Kelly Upchurch

?Q -1-'0- '7_5-2-?7 {j",z

Rachel Pauline Upchurch
Rachel Pauline Upchurch
Rachael Pauline Upchurch
Rachel Pauline Upchurch
Rachel Pauline Upchurch

Margaret Lou Upchurch
Dolores Upchurch
Dolores Upchurch
Delores Upchurch

Patricia Ann Upchurch
Patricia Ann Upchurch
Patricia Ann Upchurch

]
/

Martha Alice Upchurch

Karen Sue Upchurch

Susan Renee Upchurch

Kimberly Lynn Upchurch
Kimberly Lynn Upchurch

Jodi Ann Upchurch

Amy Yvette Upchurch

Lisa Sharon Upchurch
Lisa S Upchurch

Michelle D Upchurch

Tammy R Upchurch
Kristy Lynn Upchurch

Otilla Rosa Johnson

Emily Bell Carroll
Mary Ann Johnson

Otilla Rosa Johnson
Bessie C Brady

Charity Bessie Brady

Moore

Charlie K Upchurch
Chas Kelly Upchurch

Charity B Brady

Moore
Moore

Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore

Moore

Lonnie Upchurch
Geo Mc Upchurch

Charles K Upchurch
E Newland Upchurch

Will Upchurch

Charlie Kelly Upchurch

E Neuland Upchurch

Bessie Brady

Mattie Mcdonald
Lula H Wilson

C Bessie Brady

Ida Williams
Mary Mcneill

Bessie Charity Brady
Ida E Williams
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WALTEWL ¥ BRADY
O Index to Deeds, Mortgages and Real Estate Conveyances-
CHATHA™ ¢, VC 1787-(G35 - WPCRURCA—DATE F1LeR-BK,T6
/

U GrA¥ TEE() [Booc HT]) T GRAVTOR(S) [sotd)
Sep 20 1928 Do [FAANK CLEO U} F ¢ National Surety Co Pao A G-W 194
Sev 20 1928 Do [Frawl CLEO U) F ¢ Tr Perrell D F etal D-T H-A 693
——, S L L T e e e i
Jan 22 1929 Do [r;\m\”( CLEO W) F c Crump E G etel Mtge G-Y 198
May 11 1929 Do [FRMKCLEO 4 FCTr Kivett D S etal D-T H-B 220
May 11 1929 Do erwK CLEPKY ¥ o m McMesters W Ernest ' D-T H-B 221
May 11 1929 Do [rgn«wg CLEP W) F C Tr Andrews K T D-T H-B 222
Mey 11 1929 Do [Fﬂmi( CLtéo W) FCTr  Teague Banks L D-T - H-B 223
Mey 11 1929 Do (FRAwk <LE®U) F CTr  Langley Corbett y - D-T H-B 224
Jun 10 1929 Do ffr(mu)( CLEo u;} FcC ) Dawkins ‘H-;‘i - 7- Deed - G-Z 2’7f
Deed & '
Jul 30 1929 Do [FKRNK CLED “D FC Farrell R ¥ etal Agmt G-W 314
Feb 8 1930 Do (FrRaK CLeo g FOIr - Perkins C L etel T e H-B 276
Apr 29 1930 Do EF,QANJ( CLED L{J FcClr Campbell L E etal D-T .  E-B 292
May 9 1930 Do EFK/}NK CLE:"Du‘} FCTr, Petty Earnest etalu - D=-T", H=-B 296
Jun 20 1930 Do [FVUWK CLED aQ FCTr Bryant J W etal - D-T H-B 299
Nov 31930 Do {FRauk CLE® W) FOCTr Wilkins ¥ ¥ etal D-T H-A 365
Apr 11931 Do (FAAWK CLED W) ¥ ¢ 1r Sauls William T etal - D-T  H-J- 376
May 19 1951 Do (Frm)k ¢LEO U) F C Tr  Bland M N D-T  H-J 392
Tmbr
Dec 4 1931 UpchurchEFRﬁNH CLEOWF C Tr Scarbdorough G H Deed E-# 56
Aug 29 1932 Do {FRANK CLEO UD F CTr Brady Valter H' D-T E-J 427
Feb 25 1933 Do fFRMK CLED B} F C Tr Creed R S etal D-T c-U 531
Jan: 27 1934 Do [FRANK CLgp W F C Tr Utley E E etel _1 E-B 301
e e T - T KATRE RINE—MAUrEY I A FTEWDY
Oct 5 1934 Do I< “'“Ef‘*”“ FC Hi1l Lula G Deed E-G 319
(Frawic CLzo ul > :
Oct 5 1934 Do KATHEGHE 4% F ¢ Hill Dorcas (Miss) Deed =-G 320
s —Lrravk cLeo ) . SR ——
Oct 31 1934 Do [FRaNK (Lo ) F C Tr Burnett Ernest etel D-T E-B 334
Nov 19 1934 Do (FRAWK CLEO U] F o ar Bovling Dossie E etel D-T E-J 267
Nov 24 1934 Do - EI‘ RAK CLE? UD F C Tr vLeach Geo W etal D-T E-B 340

Sep 18 1935 Do [FRAAN CL&o !'.\] F C Tr Farrington Paul Flwood etal DT E-J 469
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WgNDY KAREN DBRADY .
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Jabl-194) € 1592-199 meT = U F
Melvin David Jones 13 Nov 1961 Male Moore James Carson Jones Rachel Pauline Upchurch
‘Rachel Vernell Jones 21 Mar 1960 Female Moore James David Jones Jr. Rachel Pault.ne Upchurch
'‘Rosa Sharon Jones 6 Dec 1958 Female Moore James Carson Jones Rachael Paul'me Upchurch
‘Stevenson Ollie Jones 5 Jun 1956 Male Moore James Carson Jones Rachel Paulfne Upchurch
IVirginta Carolyn Jones 2 Feb 1964 Female Moore James Carson David Jones Jr. Rachel Pauline Upchurch
Janice Lynn Preddy 8 Nov 1965 Female Moore Robert Joseph Preddy Margaret Lou Upchurch
. Dolores Upchurch
Billy Joe Brady
‘Pénny Jo Brady 12 Oct 1965 Female Moore Bill:’ Joe Brady Dolores Upchurch
‘Stady Lynn Brady 13 Sep 1977  Female ::oore Billy Joe Brady Delores Upchurch
4 - oore
Wendy Karen Brady 4 GEsEany. Jhemae Curtis Norman Williams Patricia Ann Upchurch
e u
Radnsy-Gurty: Wil lams 26 Jun 1975 e xooiz Curtis Norman Williams Patricia Ann Upchurch
Shawn Ann Williams 8 Oct 1970 Female Mozre Curtis Norman Williams Patricia Ann Upchurch
Sonya Renee Williams 21 Apr 1969 Female 9 Larry Wayne Phillips Martha Alice Upchurch
arr
William. Bradley Phillips 20 May 1972 Male Moore
Randi Leah Thomas 15 Jan 1982 Female Moore Randy Louie Thomas Karen Sue Upchurch
Christina Renee Godwin 15 Jun 1984 Female Moore Lindsey Charles Godwin Susan Renee Upchurch
April .Marie Harrelson 12 Sep 1982 Female Moore Jesse Edward Harrelson Kimberly Lynn Upchurch
Connie Beth Harrelson 27 Jul 1985 Moore Jesse Edward Harrelson Kimberly Lynn Upchurch
Sarah Catherine Willis 17 Feb 1986 Moore Clarence Wayne Willis Jodi Ann Upchurch
quemiah Keith Comer 11 Jul 1986 Moore Barnie Comer Jr. Amy Yvette Upchurch
Shannon Ashley Sweeting 1 May 1991 Moore Donald Eugene Sweeting Lisa Sharon Upchurch
Dainkld Eugene Sweeting 11, 26 Jul 1994 Moore Donald E Sweeting II, Lisa S Upchurch
John Dalton Lindley 11 Oct 1993 Moore John Russell Lindley Michelle D Upchurch
'Luke Austin Moore 6 May 1995 Moore Wesley H Moore Tammy R Upchurch
id Wayne Needham Kristy Lynn Upchurch
Kandace Grace Needham 6 May 1997  Female hAir D ¥y
s - |
STAAT FAINER = UWPcHU ke (890 - 14619
Clara Agnes Upchurch 28 Jul 1892 Female Moore Wm Joseph Upchurch Otilla Rosa Johnson
Frank Hampton Upchurch 2 Sep 1892 Male Moore Will H Upchurch Emily Bell Carroll
Maude Hyacinth Upchurch 28 Feb 1896 Female Moore Thomas Benton Upchurch Mary Ann Johnson
Wm Worth Upchurch 4 Jun 1898 Male Moore Wm Joseph Upchurch Otilla Rosa Johnson
Mollie Margaret Upchurch 5 Oct 1908 Female Moore Charlie K Upchurch Bessie C Brady
Jerry Winton Upchurch 23 Feb 1910 Male Moore Charlie Kelly Upchurch Charity Bessie Brady
Carl Henry Upchurch
29 Jan 1913 Male Moore Charlie K Upchurch Chari
Upchurch 9 May 1916 = I arity B Brady
emale Moore Chas Kelly Upchurch Bessie Brady
George Lee Upchurch .
g 1 Apr 1917 Male Moore Lonnie Upchurch Mattie Mcdonald
Upchurch 12 Jul 1917 Male Moore Geo Mc Upchurch Lula H Wilson
Upchurch
p 28 Aug 1917 Female Moore Charles K Upchurch C Bessie Brady
John Alton Upchurch 18 Oct 1918 Male Moore E Newland Upchurch Ida Williams
Willie Jeminer Mc Neill Upchurch 18 Jan 1919 Male Moore Will Upchurch Mary Mcneill
William Lynn Upchurch i
Yy P 15 Aug 1919 Male Moore Charlie Kelly Upchurch Bessie Charity Brady
Mable Estelle Upchurch 21 Oct 1919  Female Moore

Nore:

E Neuland Upchurch

Ida E Williams
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0
William I Brad.
O_E
Owen Brady
b: 1725 )
d: 1800 in NC, USA
|3
Lewis Brady

b: 1750 in Gates County, North Carolina
m: 13 Feb 1770 in Johnston, North Carolina

d: 1827 in Pleasant Grove, Randolph County,
North Carolina
0
John Brady
b: 1784 in North Carolina A
d: Jul 1860 in Randolph County, North Carolina
ﬁ | I Nathaniel Giles I
Elizabeth Ann Giles
n ) b: Abt. 1750 in Pennsylvania
= e e r——— - d: in Randolph County, North Carolina
William Wm Brady® |
4 b: 1815 in Randolph County, North Carolina | )
d: Bet. 1880 - 1900 in Randolph County, North . .
z/_ | Carolina | A Matthew Whittle
< e e I :
F"4 rn L ﬂ James Whittle
of
ELL BrAapY Elizabeth Whittle
i b: 1792 in North Carolina
WROSE DAM ARADY d: 1860 in Randolph County, NC, USA
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William I Brady

Owen Brady
b: 1725 )
d: 1800 in NC, USA
|8 2
Lewis Brady

b: 1750 in Gates County, North Carolina

m: 13 Feb 1770 in Johnston, North Carolina
d: 1827 in Pleasant Grove, Randolph County,
North Carolina

u]

John Brady
b: 1784 in North Carolina &
d: Jul 1860 in Randolph County, North Carolina

Nathauniel Giles

‘ Elizabeth Ann Giles
0 b: Abt. 1750 in Pennsylvania
————————— A d: in Randolph County, North Carolina

:a)

—
| William Wm Brady
N b: 1815 in Randolph County, North Carolina
d: Bet. 1880 - 1900 in Randolph County, North . K
&/- Carolina AN Matthew Whittle
I

James Whittle
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